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Preliminary Consultation
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

STAFF REPORT
Address: 9832 & 9838 Capitol View Ave., Silver Spring  Meeting Date: 2/2/2022
Resource: Spatial (undeveloped) Report Date: 1/26/2022
Capitol View Park Historic District
Applicant: Mark Kaufman Public Notice: 1/19/2022
(Doug Mader, Architect; Phillip Long, Engineer)
Review: Preliminary Consultation Staff: Dan Bruechert
Proposal: Construction of two new single-family dwellings, tree clearing, hardscape, and

associated sitework

STAFE RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends the applicant make revisions based on the HPC’s feedback and return for a HAWP

ARCHITECTURAL DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Spatial (undeveloped) Resources in the Capitol View Historic District
STYLE: n/a
DATE: n/a

5 N : \
Figure 1: Proposed building sites. Note, the property lines are incorrectly rendered and run from the
street to the railroad tracks.
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PROPOSAL

The applicant proposes to construct two (2) single-family houses on the vacant lots at 9838 and 9832
Capitol View Ave. Associated hardscaping, tree removal, and grading are also included in the project
scope.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Capitol View Park Historic District

When reviewing alterations and new construction within the Capitol View Park Historic District several
documents are to be utilized as guidelines to assist the Commission in developing their decision. These
documents include the Approved & Adopted Sector Plan for Capitol View & Vicinity (Sector Plan),
Montgomery County Code Chapter 24A (Chapter 24A), and the Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for
Rehabilitation (Standards). The pertinent information in these documents is outlined below.

Spatial Resources: Spatial resources are unimproved parcels of land which visually and aesthetically
contribute to the setting of the historic district, and which can be regarded as extensions of the
environmental settings of the significant historic resources.

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 24A-8

(b) The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to ensure conformity with the purposes and requirements
of this chapter, if it finds that:

(1) The proposal will not substantially alter the exterior features of an historic site or historic
resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(d) In the case of an application for work on an historic resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgment of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surrounding historic resources or would impair the character of the
historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

Secretary of the Interior’s Standards for Rehabilitation:

The Secretary of the Interior defines rehabilitation as “the act or process of making possible a compatible
use for a property through repair, alterations, and additions while preserving those portions or features,
which convey its historical, cultural, or architectural values.” The Standards are as follows:

2. The historic character of a property shall be retained and preserved. The removal of historic
materials or alteration of features and spaces that characterize a property shall be avoided.

9. New additions, exterior alterations, or related new construction shall not destroy historic materials
that characterize the property. The new work shall be differentiated from the old and shall be
compatible with the massing, size, scale, and architectural features to protect the historic integrity
of the property and its environment.
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10. New additions and adjacent or related new construction shall be undertaken in such a manner that
if removed in the future, the essential form and integrity of the historic property and its
environment would be unimpaired.

STAFE DISCUSSION

The proposal under consideration for this Preliminary Consultation involves constructing two houses on
undeveloped lots in the Capital View Historic District. These two lots were platted in 1887 and are
shown on the original Plat Map of Capitol View Park (Block 31, Lots 12 and 13 shown below). The lots
are 50° (fifty feet wide) and extend from Capitol View Ave. to the right-of-way for the Metropolitan
Branch railroad tracks. The two subject lots have been owned in common with the historic Carson House
— 9834 Capitol View Ave - (¢.1870) from the time of their platting to the present.

skl 'f o, =
SRS, 1037 58 20"\ =
Figure 2: Detail of the 1887 Sanborn Map showing subject Lots 12 and 13 and the Carson House (Lot
30). Lots 10 and 11 were subsequently subdivided and houses were constructed on both of those lots in
1944,

The applicant proposes constructing new houses on Lots 12 and 13. These lots have been issued
addresses by the Planning Department (9838 and 9832 respectively), but for the sake of clarity, the Staff
Report will refer to the sites by their lot number.

Though the lots are currently undeveloped, there is a square foundation depression that appears on Lots
12 and 13 that is approximately 30’ (thirty feet) from Capitol View Ave. There are also CMU and hollow
terra cotta blocks, which suggests this ruin was potentially an outbuilding associated with the early 20"-
century farm operations of the Carson House. Staff has been unable to find any information or historic
maps showing a building in this location. Trees and undergrowth have taken over the eastern half of the
lots.
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Site Constraints
There are several challenges to constructing on Lots 12 and 13 which is the most likely explanation for
why they remained undeveloped.

First, the only access to the Carson House is through the existing asphalt and gravel drive on Lot 12. Any
development on Lot 12 will necessarily include an access easement and requires the drive to extend a
minimum of 143’ (one hundred twenty-five feet) from Capitol View Ave. There is recorded right-of-way
access on the existing deed for Lot 12.

Figure 3: The proposed developmet' site with access for the existing drlway on the right side.

Because a driveway needs to remain, any house constructed on Lot 12 either needs to be located to the
rear of the site behind the access to the Carson house or needs to be incredibly narrow. The 1924 deed
reserves, “a right of way over the northern 20 feet of lot 12 in said block [Block 31] by a depth of 143 feet
from Glen Inn Avenue [now Capitol View Ave.] as a roadway between said land and said avenue.” Staff
recognizes that the existing driveway exceeds the 20’ (twenty-foot) reservation and could be relocated
(see the attached site plan). Even if the driveway were re-located to the northern edge of the lot, there
would be 30’ (thirty feet) of width, which would further be reduced by the required setback, resulting in a
maximum house width of 16’ (sixteen feet).

Second, in front of Lot 13, there are several barriers to providing access to the site. There is a bus stop
and shelter on the south side of the lot that encroaches into Lot 13. The second barrier is an existing
crosswalk across Capitol View Ave. (both of these features are visible in Fig. 3, above). This existing
infrastructure does not provide enough open space along Capitol View Ave. to install a curb cut to allow
cars to access the lot directly. Any development on this lot will need to take advantage of the existing
driveway on Lot 12, discussed above.

Third, the area adjacent to Capitol View Ave. is relatively flat, however, the lot slopes steeply to the west,
starting in the middle of the lot. There is approximately a 30” (thirty foot) elevation drop from the eastern
edge of the lot to the west. This slope can be advantageous in designing a house so that it has a walk-out

basement, but is challenging for the construction of parking areas and/or walking paths.

Finally, the western property boundary is the right-of-way for the Metropolitan Branch of the B & O
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railroad. While no safety concerns were raised about the proximity of these tracks, the applicant would
like to place the proposed houses far from the train tracks to mitigate noise from the tracks.

House Design and Materials

Both house designs are largely identical, so the Staff Report will discuss the houses in a single section.
Both houses are two-stories and the main block of the house is approximately 35’ x 40” (thirty-five feet
wide by forty feet deep). Both houses also propose front telescoping, two-car garages that are
approximately 20’ x 30’ (twenty feet wide by thirty feet deep), This limits side setback to approximately
7’ 6” (seven feet, six inches), excluding projecting bays. The proposed houses are two stories tall,
whereas most of the surrounding houses are one or one-and-a-half-story tall, though that may not have a
significant impact on the streetscape because of the significant change in grade and deep setback. Staff
also finds that the proposed houses appear slightly wider than many of the neighboring houses on the west
side of Capitol View Ave., but not to the extent that they detract from the surrounding streetscape (see
attached streetscape study).

The houses draw largely from a traditional architectural vocabulary and have a front gable roof, with a
small front porch with a shed roof. Each house has several projecting rectangular bays on the side
elevations to break up the house massing. Both houses will have large wood decks at the rear. The
windows are mostly six-over-one sash windows, with some single lite casements, and picture windows.

The one element that deviates from traditional architectural design is the two-story, front-telescoping
attached garage. To accommaodate the existing driveway, the house on Lot 13 will be side-loading, while
the house on lot 12 will be front loading. Both garages will have carriage-style doors. Staff finds that
these garages are not compatible with the surrounding architecture and, absent a compelling reason,
should be excluded from the design. Houses in the surrounding area of the historic district have utilized
several different parking solutions including parking pads, carports, and detached garages. Some post-
1935 houses, which are not considered to contribute to the historic architectural character of the district,
have a front-loading, side-projecting garage, however, most of those garages are limited to a single bay.
Staff requests more information about the need for the attached garages and requests feedback from the
HPC on this topic.

Staff finds that the houses are on the large size for the district, but are not out of character. For example,
the most recent construction on Capitol View Ave. (9905 Capitol View Ave., approved in 2015) has a
footprint of 35” 8” x 50” 117 (thirty-five feet, eight inches wide by fifty feet, eleven inches deep). That
construction includes an integrated two-bay garage, which is accessed from Menlo Ave.

Materials for the two houses are fairly typical of what the HPC has seen for infill construction in historic
districts including, fiber cement clapboard and fiber cement shingle siding, clad wood windows,
architectural shingle roof. Staff finds that these materials are generally appropriate for the site and
district; however, Staff notes that most fiber cement shingles have too thin of a profile to be a compatible
substitute material and detailed specifications will need to be submitted with the HAWP application.
Additionally, full specifications for the windows and doors will need to be submitted with the HAWP.

Staff requests feedback from the HPC regarding:
e The compatibility of the size of the proposed houses;
e The compatibility of the design of the proposed houses with particular focus on the telescoping
garage;
e The compatibility of the materials selected; and
e Recommended revisions in size and/or materials for the driveway and parking area.

House Placement
The proposed house placement will not reinforce the existing settlement pattern along Capitol View Ave.
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for the site limitations discussed above. To aid in understanding the visual impact of the proposed
houses, the applicant provided a streetscape study (attached). The streetscape study shows that most of
the houses along Capitol View Ave. are approximately 30’ (thirty feet) from the street.

The front of the proposed house on Lot 12 will be set back 122” 4” (one hundred twenty-two feet and four
inches). This location is rear of the property line of many of the other properties along Capitol View Ave.
Due to the change in topography, the whole first floor of the proposed house is below the grade of
Capitol View Ave. Staff finds that this location is far enough from the street that it will not have a
significant impact on the surrounding district and that a lenient level of review should be applied (24A-
8(d). Staff also finds that the site limitations require any new house to be constructed in the approximate
location proposed, and there would be no benefit to the surrounding district to move the

house further to the west.

The proposed house at Lot 13 is setback 82’ 8” (eighty-two feet, eight inches) from the street. This
placement was selected to utilize the single driveway to accommodate parking in the side-loading garage
at the front. The change in grade is not as significant at this location, so the proposed house looks much
taller than the house on Lot 12. Based on Staff’s analysis, a house on this lot could be in two possible
locations, and each has potential benefits and drawbacks. In considering the proposed location, Staff
finds that the proposal could preserve the ‘spatial’ character of the site in front of the house and could
accommodate additional planting and shade trees. No landscape plan was provided, so this concept
would need to be further discussed and evaluated at the Preliminary Consultation hearing. The drawback
to the proposed location is that the new house does not reinforce the existing settlement pattern along
Capitol View Ave. If the house were to be relocated closer to the street, modifications to the design could
place an attached garage to the rear of the house, solving an identified design issue discussed above.
However, Staff finds a house closer to the street on this lot would visually compete with the bus stop
shelter, and curb cut for the crosswalk which may not be compatible with the surrounding district.

The house arrangement will take advantage of a single driveway and includes a large a significant amount
of new pavement — no material specification was included in the application package. Staff finds that this
amount of new paving is out of character with the surrounding district and recommends either a reduction
in paving or introducing a textured material (i.e. paving blocks or exposed aggregate concrete) to be
compatible with the character of the district.

Staff requests feedback from the HPC regarding:
e The proposed house locations and,
e Any mitigating measures that would help preserve the character of the district.

Based on Staff’s observation on the site an unknown number of trees will need to be removed to
accommodate the construction. A tree survey of the property needs to be submitted with the HAWP
application that identifies the size and species of trees proposed for removal. While the site plan does
show proposed trees at the western edge of the property, Staff may recommend additional tree plantings
between the houses and Capitol View Ave. as mitigation. Additional trees in this location would also
help create a visual buffer that would preserve much of the ‘spatial’ character on the site.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the applicant make any revisions recommended by the HPC and return for a
HAWP.



FOR STAFF ONLY:
HAWPE 960660

":f« APPLICATION FOR  PATEASSIGNED ——
Y " HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

r:}/ 301.563.3400
APPLICANT:
name: Mark Kaufman Emai: PNIl@cas-dc.com
Address: 3818 Monard Drive city: Silver Spring /. 20910
Daytime Phone: Tax Account No.:

AGENT/CONTACT (if applicable):

Phillip Long
10 S Bentz Street
240-418-3204

maii. PHII@cas-dc.com
Frederick 21 21701

Name:

Address: City:

Daytime Phone: Contractor Registration No.:

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE: MIHP # of Historic Property

Is the Property Located within an Historic District? __Yes/District Name
__No/Individual Site Name

Is there an Historic Preservation/Land Trust/Environmental Easement on the Property? If YES, include a
map of the easement, and documentation from the Easement Holder supporting this application.

Are other Planning and/or Hearing Examiner Approvals /Reviews Required as part of this Application?
(Conditional Use, Variance, Record Plat, etc.?) If YES, include information on these reviews as
supplemental information.

Building Number: 9832 Street: Capltol View Avenue
Town/City: Sllver Sprlng Nearest Cross Street:
Lot: 13 Block: 31 Subdivision: o Parcel:

TYPE OF WORK PROPOSED: See the checklist on Page 4 to verify that all supporting items
for proposed work are submitted with this application. Incomplete Applications will not

be accepted for review. Check all that apply: [] Shed/Garage/Accessory Structure
O] New Construction [] Deck/Porch [] Solar

] Addition ] Fence [] Tree removal/planting

] Demolition ] Hardscape/Landscape [ | Window/Door

[l Grading/Excavation [ |  Roof [] Other:

I hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct

and accurate and that the construction will comply with plans reviewed and approved by all nhecessary

agencies and hereby acki edge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.
R 07/23/2021

Signaturt%f\o:)vner or authorized agent Date
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07/23/2021


Adjacent and Confronting Properties:

Silver Spring, MD 20910

9830 Capital View Avenue
9900 Capitol View Avenue
9834 Capitol View Avenue
9831 Capitol View Avenue

9901 Capitol View Avenue



Description of Property: Please describe the building and surrounding environment. Include information on significant structures,
landscape features, or other significant features of the property:

Vacaton lot

Description of Work Proposed: Please give an overview of the work to be undertaken:



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
Marc Elrich

Mitra Pedoeem
County Executive

Director
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Date: 7/21/2021

Application No: 960660
AP Type: HISTORIC

Customer No: 1412809
Affidavit Acknowledgement

The Homeowner is the Primary applicant
This application does not violate any covenants and deed restrictions

Primary Applicant Information

Address 9832 CAPITOL VIEW AVE
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

Homeowner Mark (Primary)

Othercontact CAS Engineering

Historic Area Work Permit Details
Work Type CONST
Scope of Work New Single-Family Home

2425 Reedie Drive, 7th Floor. Wheaton. MD 20902. (240)777-0311. (240)777-6256 TTY

www.montgomerycountymd.gov/dps
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GENERAL NOTES , gﬁ? EJ-OB NO.: 023(/)2%)72?|

1. Boundary information and two-foot contour data are based upon surveys performed
by CAS Engineering, dated July, 2020. DATE REVISION

2. Total lotarea: Lots 12 & 13 = 28,100 sq. ft. (0.645 acres) . .
03/24/21  PDL - Sediment Control Permit
Application Submitted.

3. Property is located on Tax Map HP562 and WSSC 200" Sheet 212NW03.

Property is located on Soils Survey Map Number 24.
Soil type(s): 2C, Glenelg Silt Loam, HSG "B".

16D, Brinklow-Blocktown Channery Silt Loam, HSG "C".
Flood zone "X" per F.E.M.A. Firm Maps, Community Panel Number 24031C0370D.
Property is located in the Rock Creek Watershed. CHRIST OF
Water Category - 1, Sewer Category - 1 HAGANT

Local utilities include:

Water / Sewer - Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
Electric - PEPCO

Telephone - Verizon

Gas - Washington Gas
10.  Property is located in the Capitol View Park Historic District. VIC I N ITY M AP
ADC MAP 5286, GRID A-8, SCALE: 1" = 2000'

Ea

STONEYBROOK DR

© N oo

11.  This plan was created without the benefit of a title report.

ZONING DATA

1. Zoning: R-60
Minimum Lot Area = 6,000 sq. ft. Front B.R.L. (Lot 13) = 33.3 ft. (estab.) 1] [
Minimum Lot Width at RIW = 25 ft. Front B.R.L. (Lot 12) = 32.9 ft. (estab.) [1] ,
Minimum Lot Width at B.R.L. = 60 ft. Rear B.R.L. =20 ft. |

Side B.R.L. = 7 ft. min. each side [213]
[11 Per Montgomery County Code Section 4.4.1.A.2, the established building line has been determined by \ Cuzéf A g%@@w’_
\

averaging the front setbacks of the 2 or more detached houses within 300 feet
of the side lot lines measured along the street frontage.
CURT A. SCHREFFLER, PE

[2] Per Montgomery County Code Section 7.7.1.D.2.c, a detached house on a platted lot, parcel, 03/24/2021
or part of a previously platted lot that has not changed in size or shape since June 1, 1958, exclusive of
changes due to public acquisition, may be constructed or reconstructed in a manner that satisfies the PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
maximum building height, lot coverage and established building line ; : : | hereby certify that these documents were pre-
of its zone when the building permit is submitted and the side yard and rear setback required : e pared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
by its pre-1958 zoning in effect when the lot, parcel or part of a lot was first created. N ) ' o licensed professional engineer under the laws
[3] This property was created prior to January 1, 1954, therefore 7 foot side setbacks are permitted. HL ; of the S_tate of Maryland, License No._ 19568,
\ B expiration date 3/8/2022, and that this plan
meets MCDPS criteria for building and sedi-
2. Verify lot coverage in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance. AN ment control permit applications.
Lot area equal to or greater than 6,000 square feet but less than 16,000 square feet. e : N \
Lot Coverage: The maximum area that may be covered by any building, including any accessory ’ e . \
building and any weatherproofed floor area above a porch, but not including any bay window : : L

measuring 10 feet in width or less and 3 feet in depth or less, chimney, porch, or up to 240 square
feet of a detached garage, if the garage is less than 350 square feet of floor area and less than
20 feet in height.

Allowable lot coverage: 30% of total lot area, less 0.001 percent for every square foot of

UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE
SUBJECT TO FIELD

LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE
COINCIDES WITH THIS

lot area exceeding 6,000 square feet. MODIFICATION, PROVIDED
Lot 12 = 14,500 sq. f. (per plat) PROPERTY LINE. EX. DRAINAGE AREA TO THEY DO NOT AFFECT ROADSIDE TREE NOTE
: LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE SITE = 0.1l ACRES # STORMWATER MANAGEMENT. NO RIGHT-OF-WAY TREES EXIST

(LOD) LOT 12: 10,000 S.F. & WITHIN 50 FEET OF THE SIDE LOT

LINE OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.

PROP. SUPER

SILT FENCE \Z \Z \Z

14,500 - 6,000 = 8,500 sq. ft.
8,500 x 0.001=8.5

30% - 8.5% =21.5% PROP. SUPER
. - . . . SILT FENCE
Maximum building lot coverage (including accessory buildings) = 3,117.5 sq. ft. \ \
Total area covered by buildings = 2,004.0 sq. ft. \ i N || AV |V VANV VA VRS SNV . O UL L e I Uy TGoF e Sof e QQE et TR o S T S L S S = SSF R T T T SF 3 SSF—— 7 T £ = s, Ceeeesteeessenessenesstnsnesssnssnsnsaensssassnsnssnsnds .
Lot 13 = 13,600 sq. ft. (per plat) - PROP. GHC
13,600 - 6,000 = 0,000.0 Sq. ft. \ T PVC @ 2% . PROP. EHC .
7,600x0.001=76 MIN. SLOPE P ) > 7 SIDE BRL. R P PP LY TP PO O TP ITIPIVITTITIPIVVENY CATTTPIVIVITIVETTIVIVIPIVIPICTIVIVIPIVIPYD TPLPER: +
30% - 7.6% = 22.4% — = —/r = :
Maximum building lot coverage (including accessory buildings) = 3,046.4 sq. ft. \ / V 38 | :
Total area covered by buildings = 2,004.0 sq. ft. - i | |
0 by 2 \ | RIGHT-OF-WAY 20" WIDE BY 143 /
3. Verify main building height in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance. \ S o Qclly bd B S - R : FROM CAPITOL VIEW AVENUE PER Q
PROP. DECKy S @8 i K & .w@ S PROP. : S ,
Lot 12 \ \ 26 (ABOVE) ém S N 5 | \ DSRT\?EEADY -: DEED LIBER 262 AT FOLIO 274 I\%
— . < i /
First floor elevation 342.30 ft PATIO PROP . HOU 5E \ ‘ 40
Height of building from FF to highest point: 26.75 ft (269" Per Arch.) 2 \ PO, TREE ( (BELOW) g838 CAPITOL VIEW AVENUE I N G \ T oo S I S R
Elevation at highest point N 369.05 ft - LOT 125 - W\ 00 S \ | FF: 3423 b £X: 3500 S AKX A ; 3 /
Average elevation along front of building 334.23 ft > \ o \ Ao Ne ) o\ -~ . of? LL: 33238 PR:340.5 gu® . B C : S
_ o | R . 14,500 SF. < \ <fs G 3415 _ 0\ : R y
Height of building at highest point = 369.05 - 334.23 = 34.82 feet D 2 \ \\ o P EX: 336x8 : ~ :
Allowable height of building = 35 feet S \ WA | \ 5 < ‘('\;L (
. - . , z - 4 \ 5 R U UUU R RN TN B OO D
Proposed height of building to highest point = 34.82 feet \ \ . \\{ = ! 7 o X IR o - d:s :
ALL STOCKPILING AND STAGING JECTOR PUM QUI @ ) i
L3 o \ \ \ ¢ e ACTIVITY MUST OCCUR WITHIN R L oRER eV SiRen. ! - <5 = 4 PROP. PRESSURE SHC J (\/) \ ’:(3q'3 " / LEA FY AVENU E
- , o) \ THE APPROVED LIMITS OF PLUMBER TO CONFIRM GARAGE CET 2 = o > PROP. o :
® \ . I 20 o 1, o L 4
First floor elevation 343.50 ft - _ \ DISTURBANCE AND OUTSIDE = « % $ s_c_E\\ £ RN / ( 40' R/W )
Mean height of building from first floor: 24.25 ft (24'-3" Per Arch.) ~ _ \ \ OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. —#,ROP IND FLOOR 2, = )( ) \J
Elevation at mean height of building 367.75 N \ 3506355 S OVERHANG & o A = I \ \
Average elevation along front of building 34012 ft \ ~ \\ I PROP. A/C UNITS ) / . N L: 9.6 FT b / ] /
' ilding = = \ )  FXC @ 2% Nl | B~ suskct 1o FELD > £X:336x0 C D 0 W: 8.6 FT m " :
Mean height of building = 367.75 - 340.12 = 27.63 feet \\\ MIN. ‘SLOPE MODIFICATION PR: 341.6 D:5.0 FT be 0 :
Allowable mean height of building = 30 feet : \ =  \ — < ¥ _, ( :
g g o AA\_\ ‘ T A \ \ ¥ (23.5) _ 1 /- ). (/ 2" OAR : \ /
Proposed mean height of building = 27.63 feet \T \ \\LF_}‘;%‘;-— 3 \ 50" (38.8) Py a )( Nl :
POSSIBLE 30' RIGHT-OF -WAY Ny A 5 » —1:
REP D D Pi=ig= . ) gl Ol \ N A \" 3 36 M 40 < + /
SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION () e T ATD FIBTR ST A\ NG . — 1 _ _ - é— » _ L Y\ Y ‘;2 R s — — Ll /
S 63°45'00" W 281.00' : o
1. Prior to clearing of trees, installing sediment control measures, or grading, a pre-construction meeting must . \ 1.7 1.7 o] PROP. EHC I PROP. EHC (/\) 1 D .......................................
e conducted on-site with the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services edimen 24 A ~ PROP. GHC PROP. GHC —
b ducted te with the Montg County Department of Permitting S MCDPS) Sediment 2 28 30 32 M -
Control Inspector (240) 777-0311 (48 hours notice), the owners representative, and the site engineer. = 16.0° e SN A AR Z """"""""""""""""""""""
. . . . \ 7' SIDE B.R.L. [(31.5) EM|GM : —~
In order for the meeting to occur, the applicant must provide the MCDPS Sediment Control Inspector v ] S — T 5 — : I-l-l i)
with one approved paper copy of the approved Sediment Control Plan and one approved paper copy of 4’ PVC © 2% ? >M/. PROP. | (41.3) 4] PVC @ 2% MIN. SLOPE : > % D
the Right-of-Way and Roadside Tree Plan (when one is required) at the pre-construction meeting. : \ 8239 MIN. SLOPE PR 3405 COV-H H |
If no plans are provided, the meeting shall not occur and will need to be rescheduled prior to \ - R PORC / 1= < > N~ - (-
commencing any work. Elks \ § ] o oo o . S-2 < <9 f 0 % -
2. The limits of disturbance (L.0.D.) must be field marked prior to clearing of trees, installation of sediment \ / g’} 5} é U-D:@ / Q r‘éo’. ....................... K . % < 0 WTTTTHAN © -~ (P W ep)
control measures, construction, or other land disturbing activities. =y \§ PROP. DECK / PROP. WHC (f\) l-Ll -—w % —_ o gy _,Es > o
3. Staging, access, and stockpiling activities may not occur in the public right-of-way or beyond the approved \ 70\ \ (ABOVE) / (40.9 %) - PROP. SHC = — _Lu (38.4 t) —_ uZJ '5 (14 ; w0 s N
limits of disturbance (L.O.D.) defined by this plan. % \ 3208 PATIO : § """"""" E SRR R > -4 Q- («}) o 8
A . . : o\ \\ (BELOW) 9832 CAPITOL VIEW AVENUB £x337: DS S R = S
4. Clear and grade for installation of sediment control devices. LOT ] 3 : ° \ 1 FF: 3435 PReshzs < N 0 J > o > ; e
. . T \ oo : . i X — )
5. Install sediment control devices. 13,600 S.F. \ \ \ / 2 N LL: 33358 HIE 42¢1  £ys4p0 % N 1 7 = o T = QO <
6.  Once the sediment control devices are installed, the permittee must obtain written approval from the MCDPS \ SIS > PR: 342.2 o ) 0 ] E = o oS = S
Sediment Control Inspector before proceeding with any additional clearing, grubbing, or grading. \ § ] / EéECITgEE;UEEPVEEQSUéﬁE% / R 'g o I E = o O -? > —
. S [N}
7. The Stabilized Construction Entrance (SCE) is an erosion and sediment control practice and must remain :.; g PLUMBER TO CONFIRM. | /\ (40.3) L & % o 2 © &’ [®) — E\
in place until written permission is granted from the inspector for its removal. ' \ b A | / GARAGE - o e D W: 9.5 FT g Ny 0_ & N (& = o
8.  Install base courses for driveway and construct house, etc. L Pl i \ _ \ 28 30 a0 o “D‘%AE,Q‘L\SGTE'N&\%EZROP' | g.lv_ émg D:S.0FT " I § < § - O wfjd ©
g e o
9. Install stormwater management devices and associated piping but do not connect to downspouts at this time. Y \ ' \ AN AL N —]LR/OP' 2ND FLOOR | . O 8 (o] S E o E
10.  Pave driveway, permanently stabilize all remaining areas. \ ’ I OVERHANG \Z : % f, = O o] -
L . » PROP. A/C UNITS, . _ [
11. Connect downspouts to roof drain piping and stormwater management devices. . \ 4M|f|.v CSL%PZE% | B sussect’ 0 FIELD ’Eé@é‘!é,*g : e ———————26.2'— WIDE PAVEMENT +—— | 2 q‘-ul S o c)
12.  Provide signed record set of plans to the sediment control inspector. - | — MODIFICATION _) m— © c
13.  Obtain written approval from Sediment Control Inspector prior to the removal of any sediment control device. (- L , = — s S I S I eSS = L] - a o o0 ':
7 5|DE}R.L. 0. 42 (41.) : o <.. L o
[ ’ s . —
. 3g E“’] ——{84.2” TO PROP. HOUSE] . - = Q_
| \ (| c ) i 5 BE2 | P
1] .
\ . e SSFremt D T $SE et A — s SSE SSE. s SSE-rrmtirrres SSE o I SSE s SSErm SSE-mrrmrar s SSE e [ : N 8 = —
S 63°45'00" W 263.00' T m e o JT
_— 4424 w©
- LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE R R 7 “TWIN LELAND D 3 N >
COINCIDES WITH THIS  CYPRus o © < —
PROPERTY LINE. (‘RG,O, -1 0o = oD =
LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE / (e @) CD
(LOD) LOT 13: 10,900 S.F. + EX. DRAINAGE AREA TO
SITE = 0.05 ACRES t \ (@p)
‘4R9.0'
6" ‘ 3II
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RELATED REQUIRED PERMITS
TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE
SEDIMENT CONTROL/STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET FOR ALL PROJECTS.
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF PERMITTEE/OWNER OF THIS SITE TO OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED
PERMITS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT:
NOT PERMIT EXPIRATION WORK RESTRICTION
TYPE OF PERMIT REQ'D REQ'D NUMBER DATE DATES LEGEND
MCDPS Floodplain District X
EXISTING FEATURES
WATERWAYS/WETLAND(S): X
a. Corps of Engineers X Ex. Sewer Manhole and Invert TREE CANOPY PLANTING
b. MDE X Ex. Water Line with Valve As part of Chapter 55-6, Tree Canopy Conservation,
. —— Ex. Gas Line with Valve this plan proposes the planting of eight (8) shade trees.
c. MDE Water Quality Certification X Ex. Overhead Utilty with Pol The proposed shade tree(s) must be included on the
MDE Dam Safety X X. Lvernead Utlity with Fole approved shade tree list, dated February 5, 2014.
Ex. Two- And Ten-foot Contours ; ; ; .
DPS Roadside Trees Protection Plan %* Approval Date Ex. Spot Elevation The following 2-inch caliper trees are to be planted:
* Copy of approved plan to be provided to SC : Four (4) Sugar Maple (acer saccharum) DURLUER
hi - tructi . . .
inspector at the pre-construction meeting — EX. Chaln Llnk or ere Fence Four (4) Wh|te Oak (quel’Cus alba) OWN ER/APPLICANT ARCHITECT BUILDER
ate rle :
N.P.D.E.S. - Notice of Intent X Ex. Wood or Stockade Fence In the event that changes to the list above are needed, Mark H. Kauffman Douglas Mader, AIA Hastings Development LLC
Ex. Retaining Wall a written letter to MCDPS requesting the change(s) in 9834 Capitol View Avenue Attn: Doug Mader Attn: Michaell Winfield
FEMA LOMR - (Letter of Map Revision) o , species will be required. Silver Spring, MD 20910 11307 Rockeby Avenue 9834 Capitol View Avenue
Required Post Construction X '¢' S—1 Ex. Soil Typing Location E(ZO%) 32?1-29t78 | Garrett Park, MD 20896 Silver Spring, MD 20910
2c . ___ .. __ i ; ; aufmanhastings@aol.com 1) 466-137 I 202 -
i Ex.Sail Line it Soil Types TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS e raeanomon  ehests@a0lcom
Ex. Tree TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND ' ' |
JAN2012 (< 24" DBH) PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE SEDIMENT =
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION CONTROL/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET |
CHECK-OFF LIST FOR DRY WELL/RECHARGE CHAMBER MCDPS OWNER/ Ex_Roadside Tree or FOR ALL PROJECTS. . .
STAGE INSPECTOR DEVELOPER Ex. Tree (24" DBH - < 30" DBH) EXEMPT: YES[J NO[®] FRONT YARD PARKING 9832 & 9838 Ca p ItOI VI ew Ave n u e ENGINEERING
MANDATORY NOTIFICATION: Inspection and approval of each practice is required at these points prior to INITIALS/DATE INITIALS/DATE If exempt under Section 55-5 of the code, please check AREA COVERAGE LOT 12
proceeding with construction. The permittee is required to give the MCDPS Inspector twenty-four (24) hours the applicable exemption category below. A0 250 L t 1 3 d L t 1 2 B I k 3 1
notice (DPS telephone 240-777-0311). The DPS inspector may waive an inspection, and allow the EX-"Tree PP P gorn R-60: 35% MAXIMUM o ) a n o ) Oc )
owner/developer to make the required inspection per a prior scheduled arrangement which has been (30" DBH and greater) Total Property Area Total Disturbed Area FRONT YARD PARKING AREA: 989.3 SF . . CAS ENGINEERING-MD
confirmed with the DPS inspector in writing. Work completed without MCDPS approval may result in the 28,100 S.F. 20,900 S.F. FRONT YARD AREA: 4,029.4 SF 10 South Bentz Street
permittee having to remove and reconstruct the unapproved work. Upon completion of the project, a formal COVERAGE: 24.5% (< 35% I I W ;
; ) ; a forn - 1 24.5% (< 35%) Frederick, Maryland 21701
Stormwater Management As-Built must be submitted to MCDPS unless a Record Drawing Certification PROPOSED FEATURES Shade Trees Required Shade Trees Proposed
has been allowed instead. Each of the steps listed below must be verified by either the MCDPS Inspector 15 8 B u i Id i n Pe rm it S ite P Ia n ) f3?@1'607'8031 Rhone
OR the Owner/Developer. o . Info@casengineering.com
— P—— f ) T — E— — N IR Limit Of Disturbance (LOD) Fee in Lieu: $ 1.750.00 FRONT YARD PARKING TOPSOIL NOTE g ) WWWIcasengineering.com
. Xcavation ror Dry Vvell conforms 10 approvea plans . . ’ . .
PROP. WHC Prop. Water-House Connection (rees Required —Trees Proposed) x $250 2 == [ AREA COVERAGE: LOT 13 [‘ropsoiL mus BE APPLIED TO ALL St ter M t Pl
2. Placement of backfill, perforated inlet pipe and observation well conforms to approved plans PROP. SHC p S H c i . fS . R-60: 35% MAXIMUM PERVIOUS AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF AVE RAG E G RAD E D ETE RM I NATIO N (LOT 1 2) O rmwa e r a n ag e m e n a n )
: : : : rop. Sewer-House Connection Required Number of Shade Trees: DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO PERMANENT . CAS ENGINEERING-DC, LLC
3. Placement of geotextiles and filter media conforms to approved plans PROP. GHC Gas- C . AREA OF THE LIMITS OF NUMBER OF FRONT YARD PARKING AREA: 364.7 SF STABILIZATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ROADSIDE TREE REQUIREMENTS 1001 C ticut A NW, Suite 401
: Prop. Gas-House Connection DISTURBANCE (SQUARE FEET) SHADE TREES FRONT YARD AREA: 4.951.9 SF . a n e | me n O n ro a n onnecticut Avenue, N1V, Sulte
4. Connecting pipes, including connection to downspout, constructed per the approved plans . . FROM T0 REQUIRED 7 A% (< AR0/) MDE "STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND AVERAGE Washington, DC 20036
PROP. EHC Prop. Electric-House Connection —— TR - COVERAGE: 7.4% (< 35%) FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING, PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE SEDIMENT ELEV @ ELEV @ AVERAGE SECTION % GRADE x . - 202-393-7200 Phone
. . ™, . . . 1 . A , . A " [ ]
5. Final grading and permanent stabilization conforms to approved plans 16 Prop. Contour with Elevation — e : AND SOIL AMENDMENTS". CONTROL/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE LENGTH LENGTH % LENGTH Sed I m e nt C o ntrOI Pe rm It # . 286967 info@cas-dc.com
] . d - ' - FOR ALL PROJECTS. -dc.com
TOTAL NUMBER OF DRY WELLS INSTALLED PER THIS PERMIT: APPROVED CONSTRUCTED ____ 2800 PrOp. SpOt Elevation 8,001 SQ. FT. 12,000 SQ. FT. 9 UTILITY INFORMATION Section A 336.00 336.80 336.40 20.0 56.34% 189.52 WWWw.cas-dc.
Prop. Retaining Wall 12,001 SQ. FT. 14,000 SQ. FT. 12 EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE # of Street Troees Removed # of Street T(;'ees Planted Section B 330.00 332.90 331.45 15.5 43.66% 144.71 TECHN]CAL REV[EW OF
DEC2016 . R 14,001 SQ. FT. 40,000 SQ. FT. 15 FIELD VERIFIED. UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON AVAILABLE RECORDS AND DPS approval of a sediment control or st_ormwat_er
RECORD DRAWING CERTIFICATION Prop. 4" PVC Drain Pipe If the iquorfofg&t)ogle__ of'_| the II1imits of dist;.xrb';:nce is ARE SHOWN TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY. Street Tree Removal Fee Additional Required Fee AVERAGE GRADE = 334.23 SEDIMENT CONTROL AENINIS RAVE REVEW zﬁqfnqﬂqzztvifciﬂ;;tgfrr d:ﬂfﬁfé;i::nfoggr:ggrcdes V:;Irt'z
A record set of approved Sediment Control/Stormwater Management plans must be maintained onsite at all times. In addition to stormwater management s Prop. Surface Flow Direction ?;?;L?retd Thust be calc’ultateer:i tuseinguml;erfoﬁowsingdfeortu:qejz: UTILITY CO. REQUEST DATE | BY INFO. RECEIVED PLAN REVISED BY $000.00 ($500/tree) | $000.00 * ($250/tree) - ’ does unot create or irr':njply any right to divert or
|tem_s,_ thgse plans mgst include the number and location of all trees pr_oposed_to be pl_anted to comply with the_Tree Canopy Law. Any approved . ) ) (Number of Square Feet in LOD / 40,000) x 15 N 06,/25/2020 A 077/01,/20%0 5/13/2020 S - 20 concentrate runoff onto any adjacent property without 5 10 15
modifications or deletions of stormwater practices or tree canopy plantings or information must be shown on this record set of plans and on the Tree —= Prop. Pipe Flow Direction SoveAST 0672572030 e Total Fees Required $000.00 that property owner’s permission. It does not relieve the 7 % 7
Canopy Requirements table. Upon completion of the project, the record set of plans, including thereon this signed Record Drawing Certification, must be SSF Prop. Super Silt Fence Exemption Categories: - - — - - ; ; - design engi th ibl f professional % ) %
: : P ) ) P Ry o . . . 7" ) ) ) ( ) . ing: .C., min.; design engineer or other responsible person of professiond
?::;etdret;zfj?fe':jﬂ(ffj?%sislgfgjzzttor- In addition to this Record Drawing Certification, a formal Stormwater Management As-Built submission [ is required p- Sup 0 55-5(a) any activity that is subject to Article Il of Chapter 22A; SEEICZ%N/MCI 82%:?2828 Em 87/2‘/2020 §/13/2020 EMF mgi;’;t: Srg»d;intreg;ipzf"sﬁz';g 2”5?:t (Ginsgbgvg the "ground_ AVE RAGE GRADE DETE RMINATION (LOT 1 3) DRAllNdAGEd ?TS:!EMElN.fr — - | f REVIEWED REVIEWED Zabmty o; ethical retsp(:PSIIt)llltyhfﬁr ch GdethlIJGCy Oftthe SCALE: 1 INCH = 10 FEET
— ' . ) [0 85-5(b) any commercial logging or timber harvesting operation ; - . g 30 . - understand that approval of this sediment control/stormwater management plan is for rainage design as it affects uphill or downhill properties.
with an’ approved exemption from Arti r 22A; WASH. GAS 06,/25/2020 KAM 07,/23/2020 8/13/2020 SMF Minor (Flowering) Trees: Spacing: 30' (+£5') O.C., min.; X . . . ! .
114 rot st 5 St Mgt Rt Gty and inran Ao, oo 5144 50K AEOCPoge X " PROP.SOE [ Prop. Sibled Corsncton Enerce || 0 ST W R | | veLoe/e = o Gk GRIR M e s T r——
IS kecord Drawing will serve as reterenced in the recorded document. O gtso—rri(ﬁgt;?uﬂr;az; emergency ym?,i’;.‘jzﬂ?i, nOfe;r;tiigs;iggess SEWER CONTRACT DRAWING 06,/25/2020 8/13/2020 SMF ng:tty tBZi;f;ﬂ:i :,? ?:Jnusifﬁ\cﬁ?onby(MMcof;%%%ﬁr,y_02) AVERAGE analyzed the proposed design for Sediment Control Permit No. 286967 and hereby state that, based upon SMALL LOT:-DRAINAGE: APPROVAL: 286967 —SHEET TITLE:
"This record drawing accurately and completely represents the stormwater management practices and tree canopy plantings as they were constructed or I road, if the person performing the maintenance has obtained WATER CONTRACT DRAWING 06/25/2020 8/13/2020 SMF Minimum_Tree Clearances (MC—700.01): ELEV @ ELEV @ AVERAGE ~ SECTION % GRADE x my background, training and experience, | have determined that the proposed improvements shown on STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT NO i "y A
planted. All stormwater management practices were constructed per the approved Sediment Control / Stormwater Management plans or subsequent Qr=eemerrereees \/\— . ) all required permits; HOUSE—CONNECTION PLUMBING CARDS 06/25/2020 8/13/2020 SMF ) - = POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE LENGTH LENGTH % LENGTH this plan meet relevant laws and regulations. | further acknowledge that | have analyzed the post ) BUIIdlng Permlt Slte Plan
approved revisions." —|(354'4) Prop. Stabilized Construction Entrance D1 85-5(h) any stream restoration project if the person performing MISS UTILITY 2 3 Jrom gg;egor;“"“ development drainage patters for this project from the standpoint of my responsibilities under current NA: 0 OR !
the work hos obtained all necessary permits; _ ) ) ¢} 5 from inlet of manhole Section A 342.80 342.20 342.50 20.0 56.34% 192.96 Maryland Law and have determined that if permission is required from adjacent property owners, it has N/A SWM Plan; and
. O ﬁrso_v?s(ign:ué:mfn;rfeﬂ:garll,ngs yJny tree to comply with dpplicable Cvc\ivﬁ/v b?é:QJ'T?ﬂ'T Yoz EUT?:-TIIEEE'S Cl_fcl).lIJRlelzs A%UI;\IIIEE /g__ 1A_I\ISYOC\)IV_02R?<7I_N77T7I-|7I§ ?/TCIIF\ICI)'(I?Y O¥HEO 4 19, from ;‘{fe;‘tlyigm”‘ Section B 337.30 336.80 337.05 15.5 43.66% 147.16 been obtained and copies of those permissions have been made available to DPS. TORMWATER MANAGEMENT FILE N S d t C t I PI
Owner/Developer Signature Date 'n PROP; Prop' Sha.de Tree, Plantmg Zone of dame; . ) . . EXCAVATOR MUST NOTIFY ALL PUBLIC UTILITY COMPANIES WITH UNDER GROUND FACILITIES IN For additional planting requirements, please see: REVIEWED REVIEWED STO G 0. e Imen on ro an
< TREE and Growing Zone (15 Trees Proposed [0 OTHER: Specify per Section 55-5 of the Code: This property is THE AREA OF PROPOSED EXCAVATION AND HAVE THOSE FACILITIES LOCATED BY THE UTILITY _ . - ; GngY A g
C to Meet Tree Canoov Re uirements) located within the Montgomery County incorporated municipality COMPANIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION. THE EXCAVATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR mg_;g?&l _I'!'ree |I_.ocatt_lons, gloseds Sett_:tlonR Roc;:ds AVERAGE GRADE = 340.12 03/24/2021
FIELD CHECK OF RECORD DRAWING BY MCDPS INSPECTOR: INITIALS DATE Py Req v a—— therefore it is not subject to the Tree COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 36A OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CODE. MC—702.01: Tree Planting Detail " ooo° ’ Curt A. Schreffler e Date MCDPS APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN WILL EXPIRE MCDPS. APPROVAL DOES NOT NEGATE
TWO YEARS FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL
£ TR DRNIECT LS NOT CTARTED THE NEED FOR A MCDPS ACCESS PERMIT.
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A Private Residence at

CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA 9 8 3 2 Capit()l View Avenue

GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
SNOW | Speed | Topographic | Special wind | Wind-borne DESIGN Weathering Frost line Termite DESIGN | UNDERLAYMENT HazaRDs | FREEZING | ANNUAL

LOAD (mph) effects region debris zone CATEGORY depth TEMP. REQUIRED INDEX TEMP. ® o
30 PSF 115 NO NO NO B Severe 30 Inches Moderate to Severe 13 F Yes July 2, 1979 300 55 F S 1
TABLE R301.1.2(1) FILLED OUT WITH DATA FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND 1 \/ er rl I l
WIND EXPOSURE FOR THIS SITE: "B”, URBAN OR SUBURBAN WITH CLOSELY SPACED OBSTRUCTIONS. ,

SOIL BEARING CAPACITY: 2,000 PSF OR AS DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION.

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA
1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/

Applicable Codes for Montgomery County, MD
09251 FIRE-RATED GYPSUM BOARD Ly _ — _
AT A MINIMUM SEPARATE DWELLING FROM GARAGE PER IRC2018 TABLE R302.6 AS Building International Residential Code (2018 Edition)
FOLLOWS: Electrical National Electrical Code (2017 Edition)
1) SEPARATE GARAGES FROM RESIDENCE AND ATTICS WITH MINIMUM 1/2-INCH GYPSUM Plumbing International Plumbing Code ( 2018 Edition)
BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. : - . o
2) SEPARATE GARAGES FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE GARAGE WITH MINIMUM Mechanical International Mechanical Code ( 2018 Edition)
5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT. Gas International Fuel Gas Code ( 2018 Edition)
3) PROTECT STRUCTURE SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED FOR Fire Protection National Fire Protection Association 70
GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT.
PROTECT OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS TO GARAGE PER R302.5:
4) PROVIDE SOLID WOOD DOORS MINIMUM 1 3/8" THICK FROM GARAGE TO RESIDENCE. H—.— H H H H
5) DUCTS PENETRATING GARAGE WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM 26 GAGE AND SHALL NOT Minimum Uniformly Distributed Live Loads
HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. USE LIVE LOAD
6) OPENINGS FROM THE GARAGE TO A SLEEPING ROOM ARE NOT PERMITTED.
Uninhabitable attics without storage 10 pounds per square foot (psf)
Uninhabitable attics with limited storage 20 psf
Habitable attics and attics served with fixed stairs| 30 psf
15151 PASSIVE RADON GAS CONTROLS Exterior balconies and decks 40 psf , 16 W _—
Provide Passive Radon Gas Controls per IRD2018 Appendix F.: Fire Escapes 40 psf N AN rﬂ?)?; -
1) Close potential radon entry routes including floor openings, pipe penetrations Guards and handrails 200 pound single point load . gl - 9838 CAPITOL VIEW
through basement floor slab, sumps open to soil. . . 10 - | Lot 30
2) Grout solid one course of masonry foundation walls above grade. Guard in-fill co!'nponents 50 psf W A 7'?'5%’ 7 (Part of lots 5-11)
3) Seal ducts that pass through Crawl Space, if applicable. Passenger vehicle garages 50 psf 57—/ - [ art ot fots
4) Provide Crawl Space with continuously operated mechanical exhaust system in Rooms other than sleeping rooms 40 psf _— /////,' ‘ |
occordance ith R408.3. Sleeping rooms (and associated closets & baths) | 30 psf _— b | v/
5) Install “T" fittings under existing basement slab or directly into an interior - 1 1 14,500 /éF | /
perimeter drain tile. Extend vent pipe through conditioned space of the dwelling to Stairs 40 psf T 4838 CAPITOL VIEW |/
terminate not less than 12 inches above the roof and, in applicable, not less than 10 ' } | Lot f2 | 3’;’
feet away from any window less than 2" below the exhaust point. \\ d\ 13,600 SF;N | } // } }7‘ /
. \ 832 CAPITOL VIE ‘ / L A=
Material Strength for Structural Members s [ e/
T~ | s .
139\BOPWE'Z_PlPdE 'F”:En SUF PRE'S S|ONdST :Nlt( LERS' Kler syst IRC2018 R313 £eE MMM STRENETH SITE INFORMATION: TAKEN FROM i \\Aﬁl/}r | /fg/ /
rovide and install automatic residential fire sprinkler system per \ Soil 2,000 psi * L 1z "o
designed and installed in accordance with Section P2904 or NFPA 13D Czlncrete Footings 2500 'I::: REISW!['\,IA()Q( %'YAT';AH CONSULTANTS LLC i\\\\ u}fﬁf ‘ 7‘{3”
’ L T e DS \"o___ |
Concrete Foundation Walls 2,500 psi \L\L\ T§ | | s éNTATIVE LOCATION FOR g <
Concrete Basement Slab 2,500 psi L T~ } b 9838 CAPITOL VIEW AVE —
Concrete Garage Slab 3,500 psi TENTATIVE LOCATION FOR 1 I 5/ " CVIL ENGINEER TO ' 0) O <
: . 9832 CAPITOL VIEW AVE. | 2 ’
Wood Sill Plates 2x6 pressure-treated CIVIL ENGINEER TO ) Frame w/ /" PROPOSE FINAL LOCATION. o pu{ O %
-Joi |
Wood I-Joists _ _ _ PROPOSE FINAL LOCATION. Bosement | ¥ C «— O
Rim Joists See EWP Supplier's Engineered drawings ‘ 7 'L/ O M '8
PSL Posts , AT > O
Studs No. 2 standard or stud grade @ 16" ggggg&%oﬁﬁg + FROM SIDE 2 1/2 st o //l»/ T =
LVL Beams Fb = 2,650 psi UON Fm/me w‘;y AT — — "
Floor Sheathlng ) 5/8" Minimum on joists @ 16" PROPOSED SIDE YARD [ Basement ,L//‘V ( ; Q g
Wall Sheathin Engineered 3/8" Minimum with 6d 2" nails = O O
.g Wood Structural Panel — SETBACK \ 3 o | ) .— > S
Roof Sheathing 15/32" Minimum or comply w/R503.2.1.1 [ I/ > o
Wood Trusses (See Calculations) Southern Pine No. 2 UON, @ 24" 7-3" i THRS o | -
‘ (@)
o Qq_
| O < ©
* Soils assumed to be sand, silty sand, slayey sand, silty gravel and/or clayey gravel (SW, SP, SM, SC, GM and GC). ___l/~—/ @ — -
Test soil that appears weak such as clay, sandy, silty clay, clayey silt, silt and/or sandy siltclay (CL, ML, MH or CH). Neiahborin M O O a
d= penny I?Iouse g \ | o )
EWP = Engineered Wood Product(s) | - O O
L\L = Laminated Veneer Lumber #3830 ~ O N
UON = Unieos Otharviss Noted ZONE: R—60 h | AN EASEMENT SHALL BE ~N Lo
MIN. FRONT YARD SETBACK = 25 | CREATED PRESERVING (\] S =
MIN. SIDE YARD = 7" )‘// ACCESS TO LOTS 13 AND M = O
MIN. REAR YARD = 20’ A | 30 THROUGH LOT 12. m o0 U ;
MAX COVERAGE: ! o) o
LOT 13; 22.4% X 13,600 = 3,046 SF _|! Oo o)
LOT 12: 21.5% x 14,500 = 3,117 SF [ @)
TX STORIES = 2 1/2 STORIES | @
MAX HEIGHT = 30 FT TO MIDPOINT Lot 14 v22 € | I 9900 CAPITOL VIEW
—50.0 - Part of Lot 11
L] %492k
EXISTING BUS STOP TO REMAIN %BI « 31 Lots 12 & 13 50.0°
ock 31, Lots
PRESCRIPTIVE WORKSHEET (R-Values) Capitol View Avenue
CAPITOL VI EW PARK ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN APPLIES TO TWO
. . Silver Spring, MD SEPARATE PROJECT WITH TWO BUILDING PERMITS:
Applicant N Michael Winnfield Dat 2/2/21 Montgomery County 9832 CAPITOL VIEW AVENUE ON LOT 13 THE
pphican ame ate LEFT AND 9838 CAPITOL VIEW AVENUE ON LOT
. ' ' ' ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN ML 12 ON THE RIGHT. ><
Building Address 9832 Capitol View Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910 pg i (A/P)4 SoAlE = 10 0 0 a0 NORTH O
I l e
CRITERIA REQUIRED | PROVIDED ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION D F
MAX. ' ' Z <C
WINDOWS/DOORS U-FACTOR 0.32 0.31 Anderson Tilt-Wash 200 Series,
GLAZED MAX. Low E4, or similar
FENESTRATION 0.55 0.30 L))
SHGC
MAX. °
04| wa INDEX OF DRAWINGS :
U-FACTOR
SKYLIGHTS MAX N/A . m Q
SHGC 0.4 N/A (1] o
CEILINGS R-49 R-49 BLOWN -IN OR FIBERGLASS BATT :
wl
WALLS (wood framing)| 2 R1 gig’ R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT - 2x6 WALLS N é
3 toflo - AQO  COVER SHEET, INDEX & CODE INFORMATION
MASS WALLS 3 **R-8/13 | N/A N/A 9 Qﬁ [
BASEMENT WALLS s **R-10/13 R-13 FIBERGLASS BATT - 2x4 WALLS m D
=
FLOORS 2 T m® | Ri> | FmERGLASSBATT 20610 Al LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM AND LOWER LEVEL PLAN > O
SLAB PERIMETER = o QO
i E R-19, 2 ft R-10, 2ft 2" RIGID POLYSTYRENE
R-value, depth 3 0f 10
CRAWL SPACE WALLS **R-10/13 N/A N/A O 08

*The first R—value applies to continuous insulation, the second to framing cavity insulation. "10/13 means R—10 4 of 10 A3 ROOF PLA |\| B l |ILDING SE‘ TIO |\|
continuous insulation sheathing on the interior or exterior of the home or R—13 cavity insulation on the interior of 9

the basement wall.”

** The second R—value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall. 50f10 A4 ELE v ATIONS Job #:

Insulation material used in layers, such as framing cavity insulation and insulating sheathing, shall be summed to

s A5 WALL SECTIONS & DETAILS 0

Drawn by:

ety s e s 1 r0 A6 THERMAL ENVELOPE DETAILS & WIND BRACING DIAGRAMS oW

e  Minimum Wall R—Value (R-13)

e New wall(s) separating a sunroom from conditioned space shall meet the building thermal envelope requirements. 8 of 10 S 1 FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS Date:
Imz(e;zet;)r/ Zi(r;h;)é tPho(;t rt:qemtr)grldeiggs dsfs:ign represented in the attached construction documents has been designed to 9 of 10 Sz FIRST AND SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLANS 2/2 /21

: ' | Revisions:
0 2018 Edition International Energy C tion Code (IECC) 100f 10 83 ROOF FRAMING PLANS

Michael Winfield Hastings Development, LLC 2/2/21
Builder /Besigrer/Contractor Company Name Date
1 Section R103.3.1 "Documents shall be endorsed and stamped “Reviewed for Code Compliance.” Section R103.3.3. provides provision for Phased Approval. "The code official PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

shall have the authority to issue a permit for the construction of part of an energy conservation system before the construction documents for the entrie system have been

| hereb tify that th drawi d
submitted or approved, provided adequate information and detailed statements have been filed complying with all pertinent requirements of this code. The holders of such ereby certity that inese drawings were prépared or

approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed architect

permit shall proceed at their own risk without assurance that the permit for the entire energy conservation system will be granted.” under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 12214.

Expiration Date: 8/24/2021.
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GLAZING CALCULATION:
WALL = 8.9'x9" = 75.8 SF
WINDOWS = 8'x6’ = 48 SF
48/80 = 60% SO OK.

WINDOWS BASED ON ANDERSON

200 SERIES DOUBLE-HUNG
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2860 = 2'-8" x 6'-0" R.O.—

Deck

PROPERTY LINE

PROPERTY LINE

— A

41/2" <—— 4" AT TYPE 1A

v

1
e

%

i
i3

o

ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
2x4 WOOD STUDS 16" OC

3 1/2" R-13 BATT
INSULATION AT TYPE 1B ONLY

61/2"

——— DRAFTED THICKNESS

ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM WALL
BOARD ON THE INSIDE OF 2x6

WOOD STUDS 16" OC

TYPICAL INTERIOR WALL
GYP BD ONE SIDE ONLY

SIM. TO 1 WITH 3 1/2" R-13
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

\%

5 1/2" R-20 BATT INSULATION

=——1/2" SHEATHING & HOUSE WRAP

(ALT: SHEATHING & INSULATED
HOUSE WRAP)

[~———FIBER CEMENT BOARD SIDING

@— TYP. EXTERIOR WALL WITH SIDING

THIRD FLOOR WALL BACKING TO ATTIC,
SIM TO 2 WITHOUT SIDING

/\ WALL & PARTITION TYPES

A2

¢

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

[y
H

6 1/2" ————NOMINAL THICKNESS

ONE LAYER OF 1/2” GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE OF
2x6 WOOD STUDS 16" OC

@— TYP. INTERIOR LOAD—-BEARING WALL

NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS

(10" AT TYPE 4A)

10" REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL, SEE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FLUID APPLIED BITUMINOUS

.\\/\\\/\\\/\\\/ .\\\/\\\//\\\r \\\

WATERPROOFING BELOW
GRADE

~—— ONE LAYER OF 1/2" GYPSUM
i WALL BOARD ON THE INSIDE
OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS 16” OC

3 1/2" R—13 BATT INSULATION

<:>— TYP. FURRED OUT FOUNDATION WALL
SIM TO 4, NO DRYWALL

———FILL UNDER PORCH OR

A \\1

NOMINAL WALL THICKNESS,
ADD 2" ABOVE GRADE

10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALL WITH 4" LEDGE FOR
DECORATIVE STONE VENEER
ABOVE GRADE

FINISH FLOOR ON SUB-FLOOR
ON 11 7/8" WOQD I-JOISTS

GARAGE.

FLUID APPLIED BITUMINOUS
WATERPROOFING BELOW GRADE

<5>— FRONT FOUNDATION WALL

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD —
TAPED, SANDED & PAINTED

<k>— FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY
7\ FLOOR/CEILING TYPES

1'=2" NOM

PRE—ENGINEERED WOOD
/ TRUSSES

T

R—49 INSULATION

1/2” GYPSUM BOARD —
TAPED, SANDED & PAINTED

@— SECOND FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY

\2J seaE 3/4 = 10"

31_011

221_011

4:_811

51_011

/3 2860) /

51_011

|

11_811 ,

3-10"

11_611

ROPERTY LINE

A2 / SCALE:

HEATED FLOOR AREA: 1,831 SF
GARAGE: 438 SF
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rer 7t 5 |

0 2

4’ 8’

* DIMENSIONS TO FINISH FACE OF
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(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA
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A2

S5 of 10




W00°|0D@Y [¥43PPIa ‘(190 8/¢1-99% (10¢) VIV Uepon spiBnog (@) lzog yublAdog

/Q10-01607 QN ‘buidg JsA|Ig ‘@nusay Agexod /0¢LL 0160 QN ‘bulds JeAlls

20—22
DDM

2/2 /21
4 of 10

w 5
‘I9p® S® WSO ‘NV1d 400d < :
.. O
= C . =
VIV 19pEA Se[sno( MIIA Torde) 7€86 sV
0 O -+ >
° ® [@) . O ©
) (R [an) e
AU
Y
=5 L
S ao=< o6z <
<< N Ll — M o S <
D = L — L [eln el m [
1 = W - |_ W% w @
Ll Ll Ll cc.2 S
—T>—Jo7 = & WmL =
=0, = O =g @
1= g | f— O >C o
— m = T = < >33 2
<EHE2 L5 - <& & g9 Z 805 3
T Y= B L = w Lol a _le L £°=2
— W A ey O <C o uwl — B3 £« s
) 1 S ') LT Ll S= L o5% 9
|_ < O T s > — U)W T & O 0 %5 z|T_ o _
T [ = w 1 . = S o )
S, == 1= o= = & c 24 S PE-p~ g
L Lot = o T =< O ST A O LT Hwno+s O a
ZESzyt S 282 SE o Bis i 23 so208 :
2o Z2F —8 xS = LE REE B 0ez ;
w) — — ==
5058y =goFk ) 25500
AL =Sw_ B, NS | | SRR JzEod 5
W. . A_||__IOUK|_ | D+ >0 " «1/ — ANn.mYMDo —
| Mm_v r<tmo << mn_l < — —MmmM - I gofy o =
N _nm OTT<CLL == = ~ a o A>e<x 8 2
- ..H . - - 2 E o W L ©
[ g oq P T =
mm B 3| £ S IR 0 lgEsts
1] i | im . m «m \\ W W . waol_osu
) N
< < < - ol O S
PO RN
7\ 7\ ~ .... \ \\ I ,1_
1 “_H=N|_o_‘ u_H:_‘_‘lnm 7 | n..ur CRON T -4 - N SR b.I =
v ‘ m”% IYVAARYAN UL 2 e e T T TR )
3901y 0L ¥001d LSyl *.8—.£¢ 40014 1Syl OL FQvy9 3 ,
T2/l v-£ T ,
|
= = —————————— - L !
& 2 == < M e &g o o e g Mool SO o _ _ |
5 =5 <~ S S S M M M M M) M M) M M D N | | |
MN_ — & Mm MM M M M M M M M M N M M D N .M_ _M. — |
1 e 3 09 | i 5 — |
+ _ _ _ —
| = 5 = ¥ | | | — = i
| 3 Z | iy = QT |
! A = = a | ! o _ _ g — 5 — |
! SsE ol s o)l =& _ o “ “ ) > |
| ©| = = < | | Lud ,
| gEe gJES | 2 L_ " S — ° |
| E B “ % 1 - 2 .
NG N T > 1 | | —T
| 4 R ==Y | ﬁw - S = | | aa |
_ B = = L |
| | : S - - — |
_ ! . b _ _ ,
_ m.lv mc M_d _ _ mTIE, T T T T T ——{y T T T T I 7 W
I 25 - =t by [ T O A [ | Y A |
I J og ™M I I [ I A N [ | I |
_ / - | | 4 = RN NN ,
_ - |
“ - - DR IaRRIil ﬁ
! N\ o L AN s i R ”
I HA.U // ( _L | | | | | | | — 57 AW BW ZW ,,HW WBW | |
_ © / 7 = GVA // ﬂ —_ L g - - = W
K 2 E ﬁ -
. ’ 2 - o' | &
,/ o J; // | u..n/_ m
" — " ~
R = Q Tﬂ -t 1ot qtrreerme Al W % N |_u O
M — o 1 - RN - =2
| ol N ] I | o ) — =
\ — ] = I M M O _Alﬂ (R
1 — |
o O
— — | —1 GC9'L ® SY3SIY 91 B8V’ L ® SY3ISH 61 | = % m
W 40014-01-¥00714 -0l 40014-01-¥00714 ,ll—.6 m o — H__ U
IIIIIIIIIIIIIII = 0—.6 6-.8 o= = <
B O — - a | o AUn =S o
_ & < -l R L ! = - O =
| o = o h— , H e O Z
_ ) = — — o = , O o o o
| > | 2 = < = - ﬁ ==
P - ] D - 2 =
¥ S z < i ey = S | 0. N~
| 7 5 T ' . , B III
| o — — — m VJ -m W
. — O 2 92 L = g s g |
I i 1 n O m @] o !
N . S 5 5 S = O |
! _ , . M o 1 S R 5 R |
[ B B Domu ”
_ _ k A | m
|||||||||||||| 1 m 4 A 1 | 1
I < — [
o _ =t = ; pd A A ! P
| & w m , O ONMIF0 ¥ 0-8 ONMIF0 0-.6 ONMA0 6-8 W O
_ L o “ B 7 - —T |
) ) B — | — -~
5| 5 . - ﬁ = 00
2 5 . O - i | O
| S L INIMIFD AVYL F.8-8
| B 2 D g . Ll | L
[ == ! = 5 ! "... __ h—1 |
| | 0-8 Q : Ol — —r Of7 | .
! _ F.i- | )5 . < |, =) ————{[ T T o, SRR i < | u <t
| “vt " — : L —
[ [ n ] - L . :
| = 5
| | | 3 : al: | =
_ _ a | © : = =|. N
| | 72 ". . .y.A.. H_
" | “ 2 | =1E k 2|3
| | | &) : m|g - = mig [ o
| | . , 5=
| | - TR A “.m.%n.... R Bu|n RN B M w o= M
_ H | El"é WIRNY o _ IR LT T A L AT o N|< a3 M<
-+ [oe) [
o | ol | o
m_ wm 0Y 40 doL ¥ ,0-L | _ N =g
A N o o
= - Ll
= S v 82 | 5 o2
oAl J Zel , | it =+
S 2 v =y o 2 ES g o B
=) o J Wi 5 = =5 = = I
| O | O << N I GR © [
%_ %_ _.L_.LG , ol == == Lol
x| | VEM & A =Z i o DLl
_ _ <DE S Ll <o E=2
[ =1 L3S S 2! o — o=
=1 g a T . T x| & < B =6
=) T | ok = <)
=3 = S & = i
M_ P_ Hi A_
i I, _
’ LNIOd—QIN 400¥ 0L 3av¥9 03ISOdoNd F.Z/L 0-.T
F S acddmsransaas o o
<+ <+ < < <& M) N N N N N N M) N M o
N N N N~ N N N N N N N N N N N ND
7 INIOd—QIN 4004 01 3Avy9 F1@YMOTIV ,0-,0¢
. 1
m Ry g G|z
m 2 o8 418
e By dE
Aﬁw ¢—0l $ ll—6 $
S
o Ll
S _ =
[ - = m
o Ll O <
T O << O
wn << x ox o
—I = L
3 O Lol o
z o S
e S >
i =5 -
= O o0 = =
f z19 @ ¥ g
dAl
=l ﬁ
i 7_\‘\ —— === Iﬂ == H_ﬂ P i S — \H\H\H\HJH ==
R ] [ty M A -
N e e e e e e e s T e e U e
J< I I 1 I I 1 I Il I I I I I I N | I _
— e e e e L e T e e = %"K"Knuﬁlﬁ"% A B
-y . w_ w0 v . _w B _n o WEENTn T e i R N 6 e L
S A AN R s s i st NS | I U T
\,,: e e e A | R T N e T N e ,, : : \I ‘:;‘
l ,,P e e < - Il I :: _ (AR
IR s St st s o RO A A A S R Nl IZ S 1 =
T T e T N e 5
[y e et W i S R A R AR A M Rl a1 25
Ji\:_\ g i R i e o A e e AN e A A | 2%
[y it i S R A Al Rt N AR i T Rl a1 R
i,i\:_\ g e A s e A A e A e A | T =
i e e e e e i e e Al R Ot 1R S =
g A i i Ay T A I A o N I A A I S Iy N R [ 5=
— W,$ J_? S L | e | R L_T L | — 4 = — s
S | | | 1 1 | A RO 1 | 1 R | R T R (R O Ll
Wl | I I | I I e~ | I I I L i [ z o
T T T T T T e e T T T ==
gy il iy e et Tt i Sl R At A e At Tt e Ml A A { it 3=
T T T T T o e T g =
gy i il i A R A ANl A At I W Bt ie5 1=
— W,$ J_? e e [ e L_T — T —n — or— T —n — = = — 7 i S T %
o T e e e e e e e e T B e e R e T Al =i = RS I a oo
i I I I I I I I T I I 1 I I - | L
e 7$ A_r 1 L | \_T I N e e I’ \»:F ‘z - I’ 3ﬁ o TT TT T T T T T T T T T T T T T | e = (@)
i: ”‘ :_‘ % ‘: _ :‘ % ‘: . :‘ % _‘: - :‘ % ‘s\\“ﬁ\“\\ﬁ\\!\\“ﬁ\“\\ﬁ\\\,, ‘W:T T 1 1 1 1 | | < _m =
I iﬁ S (| 1 1 o {IN 1 A Lo :r T:,r\|b\ler\\L:k\\lb\lwL:r\\L:r\\VL\|\p,fwwL;kww'F'L;FwwL;ki'F'wL:r\\L:kwwlﬁ o PO
\f W‘ WW_II‘IIlﬁllwﬂIIHﬁIHII%IIIMﬂII“u:I“IIﬁL ‘: _ :‘ % ‘:W _ :‘ % \: _ :‘ F \E ‘rx“\\\L:h\\L\Hi“\\LW\\L\H#;“\\u:h\\L\Hi\‘\\\d:h\\“ﬁ\\‘\\i\‘\\\d:ﬁ\\“ﬁ\“\iujF:ZT W M E
- - - - - - = = = e = e = 4 25
N | L 1 | X [ S S o << =
i I I I I I I I I I I I i I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I L O =
| I 1 I I I I I I I I I I I I l I I I I 1 1 1 | | R 1 N | I | | | B S
i I Il I I Il Il I I Il I I i Il I Il Il Il Il Il I Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il LI
i 0 NN T A A A A SN T TN N N T T N N A N S S N L s A e A e . i Tt i L B el i e e el 2
I e e ;:;, : : : : : : : : : : : ; : : Il Il Il e : 1 e 1 1 O | | R | N I N oo (T | H R | N 1 \F:W _
T ) I I I I I I I I I I I I I I e e I I I I I i
— = I I I I I I I I I I I i I I i I I 1 I ST e e 1 A /At (R 1 ¥ Nt At e el 1
e A T T T T T T T T O N N T R B I e e e e e R e e I e e I S S
Do I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I | I | P
\,f W‘ I I Il I I Il Il I I Il I I e F\\\\ﬁ\\\\ﬁ \\\\\ T,ﬂ\\\\z Il i’ \1 o :‘ i’ \1 o :‘ i’ \1 o :‘ i’ \1 o :‘ i’ \1 o :‘ I.,IT o0
— I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I i I I i I L e Tt et T e (o | e (o R |
I |
i e A T A T T T T T T T N A T T I T R T B N e B B e B B Tt i i Bl Bl S A Bl
= i i Il i i Il Il I I Il I I Il Il I Il Il Il Il Il A/ A [y )
Lo I I Il I I Il Il i i Il i i Il Il i Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il LI
R L L\ e e e e T T T N N S ey S S N Sy e U S " —y
= L el e e o
R I I I I I I I I I IR I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I Il H_
= —t |
ol i A N A N A N A N A NN St TN (N NN (N NN NN N NN T (N S NS A N S N A AN A SN N S N N N
— 1 I | -~
e — I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I Il I I I Il I I Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il N
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
s A A T e e e e B T e B A D e D e e |
ol o [N A N AN NN (NN N AN TN T TN NN T TN N (N A TN N TN T TN A T A A A N A R A
Al I A e e e e e B e e e b e e D O -
o I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ol
L e e
e W I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I W I I I I I ol
o n I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ol
T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ol
o I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ol
L 111 1 1t 1 N | N 1 N | [ | (R 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 il
I m T ar m T r m T r m T ar m M I M I I m I I I == 1 I I I I I I I I I I ml
y e L L e e e b — — == — = = —— H—— — — ] ===t ———— == |l I I I I I I I I I I Wl
. I i | i i | | i i | i i | [ i I I I I ! I I I 1 | 1 | | N R B
on L (T A T T TN N A A (NN (NN N NN I N N AN AN AN I N TN O S S R A S S O B
~N =L ! I ! I I ! ! I I ! I I ! . I I I I hoy ! I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
f | = 1 Il 1 1 Il Il 1 1 Il 1 1 Il Il F\\\: \\\\\ L — Ly Il 1l 1 1 Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il Il A -
—, [ -
7
\. NM @ + wy L L N
L ES LES o |
EIN 2
_ F <t
F=d , =
Z 2 S3SSNYL OILLY NIATS o —
= = L0—-cl N
c Oy
=T
ot |3
55 .. S D
a mw *=
2% 25
Ja_w
539 8B 5 N <C
= o2 wn <<
W L = %B
O O "
= =20 =g
558 >
[@blanlia — O




- - 1] 7 o
| T L il =
=
7 o
—4" TYPICAL | L] WA 1] T
OVERHANG U U MLM ﬁ =
L
M H—U—U—U» S
2440 -
2856 28565 2849 2849 ﬂ &=
U e L =
EGRESS EGRESS o
6 —
. B § § § § § § § | . . I . . I I
(= <
- :
LI ] = b
(L) Lesso ||| ] n
2850 2850 | i
: — 2860 2860 : 1
_ - _ 7 7 B ~ SO O ) e SOHSOS
. e N U R ST XY XU XT XV YT %Y K7 I
|
| | -
‘ | | I |
! | | | |
I N L I |
I I 1 I |
I - _ | |
| | |
i | |
| I |
| | |
| I |
| | |
| | |
| I |
| I |
| | |
| -
_ _ [ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — — -
- T tr——4
Lo L]
SCALE: W/SH = 1-0"
_ _ N
|
1"-4"+ TYPICAL 2'-4"+ WIDE
OVERHANG OVERHANG _H
2840 2840 2840 k<)
TEMP'D TEMP'D TEMP'D . -013
2856 2856 2856 <
EGRESS EGRESS EGRESS 12 :
|
6 ~
12 : N
-—61- — — — — — — — — — — — \L - N
AN
AN
\
AN
\
\ )
\
\ -
72880
TEMP'D 2850 2850 2850
2860 2860 2860 /
7 ] ] [ O o o e e o o e 1T 7777; ] ]
V
V
_ _ _ =1 L B = R T e gy e [ o e R e B e e B N o — — — — — - N
W i T
— / \ — / U ————— - / \ — -
- iy / li j:-r'; 7 ] N
| / \ [ / pd | / N L b
| /| :f\ [ I / / L ] / L
V2 I O L ] L ‘
] : AN 7 | I \\ [ | AN / [ }
|
— N ST 11 \ [ ] \ / [ ‘
I \ / 1 I 7 [ ] ] \ / [ }
_ _ — | N1 1| I (] I N1 [ _ } B _ N
| g |
| |
: -
o N - | i
| | [ [ | |
R e ek
e T — - l_ i
I I
r———"="=7 rr——7"=77
L JoL ]
REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = -0’ 0 2’ 4_’ 8’

$ TOP OF WALL ) TOP OF WALL
ELEV: 1ig-2't $ ELEV: 1182
T T INNNnn L L L L LTI I i B " =
// \\ / L] ] — // \ // \
LI [N miaRa LT L LT ] ]
5 3020 AVINING 12020 || N N 2020 2020 5
g TEMPERED AWNING ] ] AWNING AWNING g
2856 2856 = |l 2856 2856 || N
FORESS FORESS | |lLEcRess || Ecress || [
$MD3009 L D T D T T S T T T T T L] L ~ - - ~ - - ~ - ~ - B - SECOND FLOOR
ELEV: 10-2 LR 107
P4060 PRESSURE—TREATED WOOD
— e | || A H — | N\ DECK WITH PRESSURE TREATED
] ] —— . L == WOOD 36" GUARD AND RAIL.
. [ e [ u u eerr LG / — [ — |/ \ X
fOT‘ CIC ) e ey e ] ] - - - N [ | Z
= 2440 - - AX W3] AX W3] =
u u GUARD TO HAVE MAXIMUM 4”
— (L 2860 Il 2860 J||H TT11 /_ SPACING (3 1/2" DESIGN).
D505 7z
$ FRST FLOOR | é‘g B _ _ _ _ _ _ i o FRST FLOOR
ELEV: 100-0° P P4040 —f === ELEV: 100-0°
S5 B
e — 7 Xy O Ky WU O Y R Y e s e e n e i A e T s emn  n e n ae [e e LT
i . N Lo T T : . . . . . B st . P . . . . . .. ..“ .- ..:.:.-..
S LOWERLAND\NGS .
:-;‘: L . - Do, e Tt oL e - . . I =:
{; LOWER LEVEL ) ) ) ) ) ) ) e ) $ LOWER LEVEL
ELEV: 901 e ELEV: 90'-1
\
|
SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0
$TOPOFWALL e $TOPOFWALL
~ ELEV: 1i§-2' ELEV: #18-2'
| 2440 || 4 2440 3020 2020 2020 =
| |reweol|l 1 [L2e40 TEMP'D AWNING 2440 AWNING AWNING S
2856 2856
FGRESS ||| EGRESS
SECOND FLOOR _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ad; SECOND FLOOR
~ ELEV: fi0-2' ELEV: 10-2'
— >
- - . SECOND FLOOR OVERHANGS
| ] | ] I Iy | FIRST FLOOR HERE ET'
= = 12440 1 [i-2440] =
112860 2860 2860 ||l [
FRST FLOOR - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -|I FARST FLOOR
~ ELEV: 100-0" | ﬁ ELEV: 100-0'
...... T T T T L D e T T e T i
e TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL | v af e sl 1 REVERSE LEDGE TO i
e w1090 ABOVE FOOTING ot e ' 10' ABOVE FOOTING s
T T A e e L i‘j l
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, _
CONCRETE WALL ENGINEERED TO
P SERVE AS GRADE BEAM AT
{P OWER LEVEL ~ (STEPPED FOOTNG | OWER LEVEL
S ELEV: 90T $ ELEV: 90T

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

FOOTING STEPPED MORE THAN 12"

HORIZONTAL PER 12" VERTICAL

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that these drawings were prepared or
approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed architect
under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 12214.
Expiration Date: 8/24/2021.

fagpgantt

Digital Signature above for Douglas Mader, AIA

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/

Silver Spring, MD 20910

9852 Capitol View Avenue
Copyright 2021, (c) Douglas Mader, AIA

9832 Capitol View

ELEVATIONS

Job #
20—27

Drawn by:

Date:

2/2 /21

Revisions:

o of 10




ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 30#

/ N SHEATHING VENT
36" HIGH WOOD GUARD AT ALL \

OPEN SIDES OF STAIR ‘ ' T

FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 30#
ROOF FELT ON 5/8" APA-RATED ROOF
SHEATHING, T & G OR WITH "H" CLIPS

O

N~
0 @)
o
|
: <: o c
SAFFLE TO MANTAIN MINIMUM 1* AR i' 34-36" HIGH WOOD HANDRAIL AT ONE SIDE OF STAIR RUN. = 5
FINAL HANDRAIL & BALUSTER SELECTION BY OWNER; g P > O
SPACE ABOVE INSULATION SEE ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT FOR : 1 I HANDRALS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE. THAN 3 1/2° 1 5/8 RAKE OVER Tx FACIA OR o
PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF FRAMING, TYP. L I S
. i / < 2 ©
R—49 BATT OR BLOWN—IN CEILING o T ! I e MINMUM HEADROOM i i i I ;_:\ = <
INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR 70 & - , ~ <C
HURRICANE TIE-DOWNS AT EACH TRUSS BARRIER INSTALLED INWARD il % I / 7-0" PREFERRED RAFTER OR TRUSS OR 2x4 STUDS O o
= | 2 | AN 6 16" 00 o 53
ALUMINUM GUTTER WITH FINISHED DRIP 4 = ! FINISHED WOOD STAIR, FIELD S =
L5 A ¢ T FLOOR HEIGHTS BEFORE - = s -
5 O -
OO = AP NER: ’I FABRICATING STARS SDING ON TYVEK HOUSE WRAP 0N E 2 =
e CONTINUOLS. FASCIA h I A g oL I - /2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING & BASE 0 O
X \ S o TRIM. PRIME WOOD ON BOTH SIDES X
1/2” GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED mEENEY| i o I O R—49 CEILING INSULATION WITH d AND ATTACH WITH GALVANIZED n o2
\ i A INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER S
CONT. VENTED SOFFIT OF EXT. PLYWOOD = | X FASTENERS INTO STUDS & CG = ™M
HEAD FLASHING AS REQUIRED e & Lo 3 I SHEATHING. _— 2
DO NOT CAULK ABOVE FLASHING 1 z PAINTED 1/2° GYPSUM BOARD < ©
: Y Tl CEILINGS WITH PAINTED WOOD &) &S
—] CLAD WOOD WINDOWS WITH DUAL PANE, H A | — CROWN WHERE SCHEDULED S . ;\ <t
P LOW—E INSULATED GLAZING AND CLAD © | 2 U [T, 41/2" ROUGH N
Q OR PAINTED WOOD OR PVC EXTERIOR o Iy | 1 ) O =5
i TRIM AND PAINTED WOOD INTERIOR SILL ~ i 2-2x10 HEADER SPANNING UP | > FINISH r 3
Ay ze AND CASING T 0 68’ T~ L1 M
= A | I ™
52 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD I 1 = =
HE SOFFIT WHERE REQUIRED | A o
< T ( ~—
=5
" 0 = 7\ TYPICAL RAKE DETAIL 7\ JAMB DETAIL
|
®2 ! W SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-07 [ W SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
= 4 !
() 5 SR _ | Xﬂ‘/ METAL FLASHING TO WINDOW SILL
/ R—20 BATT INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL | | =
VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED INWARD T - ROOF TRUSSES @ 24", SEE
7 -~
, INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED o} J / TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
1/2" FOIL-FACED STRUCTURAL N T y " <
SHEATHING OR TYVEK HOUSE WRAP 3/4” TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATED S P =
OVER MIN. 7/16” APA—RATED WALL _ . T y e )
SUB-FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO oy )
SHEATHING “RAMING PER FRAMING DRAWINGS FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE 2O ¢
/o TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS SECOND FLOOR J‘ > o » T
qqqqq 5 ATy a—— ———————-———— PRE—FINISHED ALUMINIUM Z 8 =
SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR L L SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS S— "
SOLID WOOD BAND BOARD JOIST LAYOUT, TYP. JOIST LAYOUT, TYP. — O o =2
o = L= 9
7] | T VA 7 i | \ \ == 5
”» by Q
o GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED . /g BEAD-BOARD CEILING 1x6 PAINTED WOOD OR PVD Q.5 2o
! ‘l | — - R—49 ROOF 1/2” GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED ~ FASCIA & VENTED EAVE IS
= INSULATION o O —
‘l SINGLE SILL PLATE, FASTEN PLATES WOOD LEDGER AT TRUSSES ) ) o n 9
WITH 2-10d NAILS AT 6” O.C. T WITH 1/2" DIAMETER THROUGH | 2-1.75" x 9.25” LVL BEAM WITH Q O |«
= 2x6 STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER ——— | BOLTS @ 16" 0.C. THROUGH BLOCKING AND PAINTED WOOD O
/L 22 SOLID RIM BAND OR PVD TRIM. STRAP BEAM TO ('\] N =
. }‘4. <. ” m b (@)
EACH COLUMN WITH 2-12 O L
o i o MSTA12 18 GUAGE METAL N 5 >
= gt = STRAPS OR SIMILAR, WITH o0 o3
S FEIN = 10-10d FASTENERS, TYP. O
2x6 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS WITH L Ly, Ly O\
SOLE PLATE ATTACHED AT 247 0.0, : Lal| |0 BRocTExTURED ConcReTe =
" T e FOUNDATION WALL; MIN. 18" x 8" S +
= FOOTING, MAXIMUM 7'—0" BACKFILL. o O
A A
- -
= =
) oD
= 7\ FOUNDATION WALL W/O VENEER °
> \12J seAE 3/4 = 10’ o
EME | R=20 WALL VINYL OR PAINTED — TRIMMED 6x6 WOOD POST 2
INSULATION INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED z
INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED 5/8” TONGUE AND GROOVE FLOOR FIBER—CEMENT BOARD
EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES AS NOTED ON / ) SIDING O wn
ELEVATIONS — DECKING, GLUED & SCREWED. SEE | 3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATE =
3/4” TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATED SCHEDULE FOR FINISHED FLOOR AND SEE FRAMING PLANS / SUB-FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO — =
FLASHING SUB—FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO BASE. - FOR JOISTS LAYOUT — R-20 RIM FRAMING PER FRAMING DRAWINGS 11/2" FLAGSTONE OVER
FIRST FLOOR . CONCRETE SLAB OVER 4" T 1]
- e = —— — | GRAVEL ON COMPACTED FILL N W
SOLID WOOD BAND/RM BOARD —— —— [ R—20 RIM INSULATION ] )] / J L L R—20 INSULATION =+ POST BASE: SIMPSON PBS 66 B a
= S R QZ OR SIMILAR
=] € = = = ' 7 == [ == e = e e P : ' Stysrr s WA A 03
2x6 PT SILL PLATE WITH CONTINUOUS XME ) S = e = <:
FOAM SILL SEAL AND MINIMUM 1/2” DIA H-W i .q' E - R—13 BATT INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL ; H‘\‘u ] \// //\//\//\//\//\ ﬁ,v
x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" MAXIMUM ON T D 213 BATT BASEMENT WALL INSULATION FINISHED CROWN WHERE SCHEDULED | e Top e i % APOR BARRIER 10 EXTEND FULL / T NSNS B
CENTER. N WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER TO a - HEIGHT OF WALL; INTERIOR FINISHES AS N F S N
o , | LOAD—BEARING PARTITIONS N A L
o EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF WALL; | " SCHEDULED A IR \
. 1 PROVIDE 4" BRICK LEDGE
o INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED S APPROX. 6" BELOW FINISH
APPROXIMATE FINISH GRADE, N T ,
COUNTY=APPROVED WATERPROOFING s FINISH SCHEDULES ARE SEPARATE o L GRADE WHERE ELEVATIONS
SYSTEM BELOW GRADE —— S . 10" PLACED CONCRETE FOUNDATION FROM DRAWINGS. SEE CONSTRUCTION 7\ BAY SECTION sl NDICATE BRICK OR STONE
\Q s WALL WITH HORIZONTAL #4 BARS @ 24" CONTRACT. \JoJ saE 3/4 = 0 e ] VENEER.
TSN 0.C.. AND VERTICAL #4 BARS @ 24" 3 P Job 7
(B ( ) ” " " - .
S 0.C. MAXIMUM 7'—7" BACKFILL. 10" PLACED REINFORCED CONCRETE o I _
" S (OPTIONAL: 8 WALL SUPPORTING FOUNDATION WALL, SEE FOUNDATION S EL R | S 20—22
o eyl ) MAXIMUM 6'—0" UNBALANCED FILL.) , PLAN AND DETAILS - e AT "
o SRS 1/2” GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED o i I =
= - ! N " » N g S ac Drawn by:
S e %0 PROVIDE 4" BRICK LEDGE APPROX. 6 S w0 - S
< it FLEVATIONS INDICATE BRICK R STONE 2L BLOCKING Al LOADBLARING i I S DOM
- S VENEER PARTITION @ 48" MAXIMUM SPACING 3 IR =
' ‘ol ] ' ; o, 4 N
AN sl o> Date:
B 2x6 STUDS @ 16" 0.C. 2 VR
1127 N | el / X o e e 2/2/2
COVER |.. =i ¢ . s |- ] COVER
R / /2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER CONTINUOUS PRESSURE-TREATED SILL ' R
PLATE . g
- 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH FINISH FLOOR AND BASE AS 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6x6 W2.1xW2.1 W’\’NF ON 6 MIL VAPOR SCHEDULED 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH ox6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL 6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR |
BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL
- , : — I L ;ZI ‘ _ I
. A S :_b i e el TS #,.',,“,.,”,,i\;,;gﬂf%;-,ﬂz;,;.{i,‘;,-,j,_;,_f,.,,_;,_',;;_,%
4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE W/HOLES 0% 2% o " o] CERTIFICATION

SOTEeTT N

that these drawings were prepared or

R @&"a'&”«%&”« %
R A S ARSI IS, <
'O

ORIENTED DOWN. SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT

. A
: §d bjorEy m i i
° ;‘@.%@g"» and that | am a duly licensed architect

S ‘e, . under RS
Lt QY
%> Expiration Date: 8,/24/2021.

SR | R ST L e N wrwib
~— 2’x24” R=10 RIGID PERIMETER \_ %}' Rt SIS0y |
\'NSULAT'ON 18” WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING PR PN
18" WOE « 8 THICK CONCRETE WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS BOTTOM REBAR. TS Tk

5% B
<

OR CONNECT TO SUMP IN GRAVEL
COVERED WITH GEO-FABRIC

BOTTOM OF FOOTING 8" BELOW TOP OF £ - eindm o8
FOOTING WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS % oMo qopaks &
() TYPICAL WALL SECTION OO0TNG WITH 3 44 CONTNUOUS () LOAD BEARING PARTITION SLAB ON UNDISTURBED EARTH, (" TYPICAL SECTION AT PORCH LRt
SALE /4 = 10 MINIMUM 24" BELOW GRADE SCALE 3/4" = 10 SOME ST 6 of 10

Digital Signature above for Douglas Mader, AIA




PROVIDE R—10 PERIMETER INSULATION WHERE
FLOOR SLAB IS ABOVE GRADE OR LESS THAN #'
BELOW GRADE. PERIMETER INSULATION SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF 2" x 24" RIGID FOAM AND MAY
BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY.
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Location:
Main Roof

MID-POINT: 370.12'+

Ingulation Value:

Location:

Windows

Insulation Value:

U.30

[| Closet

Bedroom

WALL NEEDED
F HOUSE

Closet

Bath #4

Lower - =
Hall - ®

Location:
7+ || Exterior Walls
v

FIXED,
TEMPERED

Insulation Value:

R-20

10° ROUGH

11" FINISHEL

FIXED,
TEWPERED

Loc,utlon:
B'ment Walls

Insulation Value:

R-13

/4 TE BUILDING SECTION 1

\ A8 J scAE 1/8" = -0’

INSULATION R-VALUES

ITEM MINIMUM R-VALUE | REMARKS
REQUIRED] PROVIDED

EXTERIOR WALLS R-20 R-20 5 1/2" FIBERGLASS BATT IN 2x6 FRAMED WALLS

CEILING R-49 R-49 * 15 1/2" TOTAL THICKNESS HIGH—DENSITY FIBERGLASS BATTS

MASS WALLS R-5/20 N/A NO MASS WALLS IN PROJECT

FLOOR R-19 R-30 BATTS IN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES

BASEMENT WALLS R-10/13 R-13 3 1/2" FACED BATTS IN WOOD—FRAMED WALLS

SLAB—-ON-GRADE R-10, 2 FT | N/A NOT APPLICABLE FOR SLABS > 12" BELOW GRADE

CRAWL SPACE R-10/13 | N/A NO CRAWL SPACE IN PROJECT

DUCTS R-6/8 R-6/8 INSULATE DUCTS IN FLOORS TO R—-6 & IN ATTICS TO R-8

HOT WATER PIPING R-2 R-2

RIM BOARDS R-20 R-20 51/2" BATTS WITHIN FRAMING CAVITIES

NOTES:

BASEMENT WALL INSULATION NOT COVERED WITH GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE FLAME—RESISTANT FACING.

* R—38 INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R—49 WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF
UNCOMPRESSED R—38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. (IRC2018 N1102.2.1)

FENESTRATION U-FACTORS

MAX U-FACTOR

ITEM REMARKS

ALLOWED | PROVIDED
DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS | 0.35 0.31 ANDERSEN TILT-WASH 200 SERIES, LOW—E GLASS
CASEMENT WINDOWS 0.35 0.30 ANDERSEN 400 SERIES, LOW-E GLASS
SKYLIGHTS 0.60 N/A NO SKYLIGHTS IN PROJECT
SUNROOM 0.50/0.75 N/A NO SUNROOM IN PROJECT
NOTES:

SHGC (SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT) IS NOT REGULATED IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, CLIMATE
ZONE 4, NOT AS HOT AS FURTHER SOUTH.
CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE A DIFFERENT BRAND OF WINDOW SO LONG AS IT HAS
ALLOWABIF R—VAIUFS AND U-FACTORS
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Location:
Main Roof

Insulation Value:

R-49

SD

3 SECOND FLOOR TE PLAN

A6 / SCALE: 1/8" = 10

PREVENTING AIR LEAKAGE

ITEM

STRATEGY

1) ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS

SEAL TO LIMIT AIR INFILTRATION

2) SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS

NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

3) PERIMETER OF WINDOW & DOOR ASSEMBLIES

SPRAY GAPS WITH FOAM AND TAPE HOUSE WRAP

4) UTILITY PENETRATIONS

SPRAY AR GAPS WITH EXPANDING CLOSED-CELL FOAM

5) DROPPED CEILINGS AND CHASES

INSULATE EXTERIOR WALL

SEAL FRAMING WITH EXPANDING CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM

6) KNEE WALLS
7) GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING

INSULATE IF ADJACENT TO HABITABLE SPACES

8) BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS

INSULATE EXTERIOR WALL

9) COMMON WALLS BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS

NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

)
10) ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS

PULL—DOWN LADDER WITH R—49 DOOR

11) RIM JOIST JUNCTION

SPRAY FOAM TO SEAL FRAMING, INSULATE AT RIM JOISTS

12) OTHER SOURCES OF INFILTRATION

SEAL, CAULK OR WEATHER-STRIP AS APPROPRIATE

DUCTS

SEAL ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS & FILTER BOXES PER M1601.4.1

BUILDING CAVITIES

NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

VENTILATION HARDWARE

PROVIDE DAMPERS ON OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES & EXHAUSTS

ROOF INSULATION NOTE

R—38 INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE
REQUIREMENT FOR R=49 WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF
UNCOMPRESSED R—=38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE

WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. (IRC2018 N1102.2.1)

BWL A

BWL C

12'=4" CS—PF o
PORTAL FRAME 35-0

SEE DETA”_ 7/A6 15’_6” CS—PF

PORTAL FRAME
@ @ SEE DETAIL 7/A6
36 36
1 I . 2 ﬂ |
@ +Z \&

BWL 1

38'—0”

BWL 2

20" MAXIMUM, TYPICAL

¥48” MINIMUM BRACED

‘ WALL PANEL, TYPICAL

NO WIND BRACING

PANELS AT TALL WALL
IN STAIRWELL.

STAR \

OPENING

1 O,—O"

20’_0"

12'=0" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

N|=
~|Co

S B
8'-11" CS—PF

PORTAL FRAME
SEE DETAIL 7/A6

&

ONE INTERIOR WALL OF

GARAGE TO PROVIDE 4’ MIN.
TYPE CS—WSP WIND BRACING

®
&

ALL

11.2%;
WIDTI

PORTAL FRAMES

48) 111 _ _ _ - - _
(8
20'-0" 15'-0
[ BwL A | [ BW. B |

75\ FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING

A6

SCALE:

1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

2" — 18" FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL

PONY WALL

HEIGHT

PORTAL FRAME WITH MINIMUM 3" x
" NET HEADER EXTENDING FULL
OVER WALL BRACING PANELS ON

EACH SIDE. (FIG. R602.10.6.4), TYPICAL

_J\v._
_J\v._

_J\v._

oo o o

10'-0 3/4" MAX. HEIGHT

© W MIN. 3"x11 1/4” NET HEADER, STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED, IF 1/2"
il SPACER IS USED PLACE SPACER ON BACK SIDE OF HEADER.

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D COMMON OR

GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS
SHOWN.

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE
R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING OPPOSITE
SIDE OF SHEATHING.

OZ\MIN. DOUIBLE 2x4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. 7/16”

THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH 8D
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 3" 0.C. IN
ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYP.

MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

MIN. (2) 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS, EMBED
MINIMUM 7", INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6 WITH
27x2"X3/16" PLATE WASHER

OVER CONCRETE FOUNDATION

/" 2018 IRC CS-PF PORTAL FRAME

PER IRC2018 FIGURE R602.10.6.3.

BWL A

351_01)

(34

BWL 1 RS S —— - -
.\ | G2
% @
s

\LONE UPPER INTERIOR WALL

TO PROVIDE 4’ MIN. TYPE '
CS—-WSP WIND BRACING

2
<C
(]
o NO WIND BRACING ol
- PANELS AT TALL WALL
. = IN STAIRWELL.
< =
N = |
e =
= STAIR
N OPENING ‘
ONE UPPER INTERIOR WALL
TO PROVIDE 4’ MIN. TYPE
CS—-WSP WIND BRACING ‘
(o)
BWL 2 - - - - — -

S D
‘ 8'-8" CS—PF

PORTAL FRAME
SEE DETAIL 7/A6

0-

] \¥48" MINIMUM BRACED WALL| |

PANEL, TYPICAL

B @l
® @ N
20-0 15-0

BWL A BWL B BWL C

75\ SECOND FLOOR WALL BRACING

A6 / SCALE 1/8" = 1’0"

MINIMUM WALL BRACING LENGTH [ Table R602.10.1.2(1)]
WALL LINE | SPACING  # = TYPE REQURED: |PROVIDED: |REQURED: | pRovieD: | NOTES

1st/2nd Floor | BWL
38 3 CS-WSP + PF | 152 |18+ |83 11+ | TWO 1st FLOOR PORTAL FRAMES
34 3 CS-WSP + PF |13.8 |14+ |74 |13 |2 PFS, ONE INTERNAL WALL
15/— | 4| CS—WSP 6.9 10+ |- - ONE BWP INSIDE GARAGE
30’ 3| CS-WSP 125 13 |65 | 8§
[BWL A ] | 35 2 | CS—WSP 10.9° | 16’ 5.9 14'+
20 2 CS-WSP + PF | 7.7 |10 |39 | &g PORTAL FRAME @ GARAGE DOOR
35’ 2 | CS-Wsp 0.9 12+ |59 |12+

N,

SCALE:

W/Q” _ w77077

TABLE REQUIREMENTS ADJUSTED PER FOOTNOTE d BY 0.95 FOR 9—FOOT MAX CEILINGS AND
0.90 FOR 8 FOOT CEILINGS. ADJUSTED FOR 12" EAVE TO RIDGE HEIGHT (1.12 ON FIRST
FLOOR, 1.24 ON SECOND FLOOR) AND FOR MORE THAN 2 BWLs (1.3 FOR 3, 1.45 FOR 4)

FRAMING NOTES:

1. CS—WSP = CONTINUOUS SHEATHING WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS.
2. DENOTES MIN. 48" WIND BRACING PANEL.

3. DENOTES MIN. 36° WIND BRACING PANEL.

4. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKING BELOW ALL POSTS & MULTIPLE STUDS.

WALL BRACING:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED PER R602.10. INTERIOR WALL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED IN CONFORMANCE WITH IRC R602.10.4.
BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO MORE THAN 10.0 FEET FROM EACH END OF EACH BRACED
WALL LINE AND SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 20.0 FEET APART.

BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE HELD DOWN BY SHEATHING EXTENDING A MINIMUM of 12" BELOW

FLOOR LINE AND FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS 3" 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM OF RIM BOARD. A
MINIMUM OF NINE 8d NAILS ABOVE THE FLOOR AND NINE 8d NAILS BELOW FLOOR WILL PROVIDE 800
LB HOLD DOWN CAPACITY.

MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS (PER TABLE R602.10.5):

FIRST FLOOR: 9" CEILINGS:

NEXT TO OPENINGS UP TO 72" HIGH: 277
NEXT TO 77" HIGH WINDOW OPENINGS: 30"
NEXT TO 96" HIGH OPENINGS: 41"

MIN. LENGTH AT CS—PF: 18"

SECOND FLOOR: 8 CEILINGS:
NEXT TO OPENINGS UP TO 64" HIGH: 24"

TE = THERMAL ENVELOPE

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

9832 Capitol View

Silver Spring, MD 20910

9852 Capitol View Avenue
Copyright 2021, (c) Douglas Mader, AIA
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SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ON 51

1\ FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

\S2 / SCAE 1/4" = 10

DECK SHALL CONFORM TO "MONTGOMERY

COUNTY RESIDENTIAL DECK DETAILS", A
COPY OF WHICH SHALL BE ON-SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

BEAM: 2—PT 2x10, MAX 8 SPAN, 2’
MAXIMUM OVERHANG

POSTS: 6x6 PT, MAX 8 O.C.

FOOTINGS: MINIMUM 20" SQUARE, 10" THICK
WITH BOTTOM MIN. 30" BELOW GRADE

JOISTS: PT 2x10 @ 16" 0.C., 14’ MAX SPAN,
3 MAX OVERHANG

LEDGER: PT 2x10 FASTENED WITH 1/2”
DIAMETER THRU-BOLTS @ 11" ON CENTER.

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL,
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES.

LOWER LEVEL INTERIOR
BEARING WALL

JOISTS BEAR ON DOUBLE 2x6
SILL PLATE ON CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL, TYPICAL.

1.25 x 11.875" ENGINEERED
RIM BOARD, TYPICAL

STAIR OPENING

2.5" x 11.875" WOOD |-JOISTS,
TYPICAL. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE
MD—ENGINEER SEALED SHOP
DRAWINGS.

4" STONE LEDGE
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2.5" x 11.875" WOOD |-JOISTS,
TYPICAL. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE
MD—ENGINEER SEALED SHOP
DRAWINGS.

Header Note:

In all load—bearing walls provide double 2x10 headers
above openings up to 5—6" wide on the First Floor
and up to 6'—6" wide on the Second Floor. Headers
for wider openings to be individually specified.

[Per Table R502.5(1)]

Architect will review Framing Plan drawings
for general conformity to design intent.
Framing Supplier remains responsible for
framing engineering.

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/

Silver Spring, MD 20910

9852 Capitol View Avenue
Copyright 2021, (c) Douglas Mader, AIA

9832 Capitol View

FLOOR FRAMING
PLANS

Job #
20—27

Drawn by:
DDM

Date:

2/2 /21

Revisions:

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that these drawings were prepared or
approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed architect

Expiration Date: 8/24/2021.

Digital Signature above for Douglas Mader, AIA

under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 12214.
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TRUSS NOTES

1. ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED AND
SIGNED BY A MD—LICENESED ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ENGINEER-STAMPED DRAWINGS ON SITE PRIOR
TO AND DURING TRUSS INSTALLATION.

2. TRUSS LOADS:
TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD = 30 PSF SNOW LOAD
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF FOR MATERIAL
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD = 10 PSF TYPICAL
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF AT 127x42" MIN. OPENINGS
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF FOR MATERIALS

TYPICAL TOTAL DESIGN LOAD = 50 PSF, 60 PSF AT ATTICS

I /] i ik I
\ -
3 3 2x10 REAR AND SIDE LEDGER
- | | JOISTS NAILED TO STUDS
—E - 3 3 WITH 4 16d NAILS AT EACH
N i | | STUD.
| |
1 1 2x10 @ 16" INFILL JOISTS
| | WITH SIMPSON HANGERS
L - | | EACH END.
= = 1 1
| | 2-2x10 HEADER BEARING ON
/ o DOUBLE JACK STUDS AT
FACH END.
L _
=IF .
‘[:7::::?:::::1‘::::::‘1::
3 i i i 1 3/4" SUB—FLOORING GLUED
— Jl TO JOISTS W/2” SCREWS @
r - i i 12 T0 EACH JOIST.
@ e r
| | | |
L J|
- A
I I I I
| | | |
N
i ] ] i ]

DOUBLE JACK STUD POST
UNDER END OF HEADER

7\ LANDING FRAMING
QBJ SCALE: 3/4" = 10’

3/4" SUB—FLOORING GLUED TO JOISTS W/2”
SCREWS @ 12" TO EACH JOIST.

DOUBLE JACK STUD POST UNDER
END OF HEADER

5\ LANDING SECTION
\S3/ soME 3/4 = 10’

6:12

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN
AND ENGINEER CHORD AND WEB
LAYOUT, TYPICAL ALL TRUSSES

1'-1"t

773N TRAY CEILING DETAIL
\S3/ scAE 1/4" = 10’

= --75:12

- 6:12 SHED ROOF

1\ LOWER ROOF FRAMING PLAN

€

S8 /) SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0

LOAD PATH NARRATIVE

LOAD PATHS:

CAd e ]

TRUSSES BEARING ON EXTERIOR WALLS ARE SECURED TO TOP PLATES BY

HURRICANE CLIPS AS NOTED ON TYPICAL WALL SECTION 1/A5, USE —_
SIMPSON H3 OR SIMILAR.

TRUSSES HUNG ON WALLS OR BEAMS ARE SECURED BY JOIST HANGERS AS
CALLED FOR ON ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT ON S5. USE SIMPSON LUSZ26.

SECURE SECOND FLOOR WOOD [-JOISTS TO TO FIRST FLOOR WALL TOP
PLATES BY 3 10d OR LARGER NAILS PER JOIST PER FASTENING SCHEDULE, H _

CONCRETE WALL CONCRETE PAD
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER, Ex=:=:3 BEAM ABOVE
LVL OR TRUSS E:=TESI COLUMN & BEAM BELOW

WOOD [-JOIST AND HANGER J
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER — ————— :

STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS LEGEND

—— ] WOOD I-JOIST IN HANGER

5| JOIST HANGER

g WooD COLUMN &
-~ CONCRETE FOOTING

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/
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Header Note:

In all load—bearing walls provide double 2x10 headers
above openings up to 5—6" wide on the First Floor
and up to 6'—6" wide on the Second Floor. Headers
for wider openings to be individually specified.

[Per Table R502.5(1)]

7 O TABLE R602.3(1). ) TTYYE D UMD R IR
[
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Architect reviews Roof Truss Layout for
general conformity to design intent. Roof
Truss Fabricator remains responsible for
truss engineering. See also Roof Truss
Calculations by Truss Fabricator.
/2\ UPPER ROOF FRAMING PLAN RO rigfggflggrﬁi#ycﬁwz?F’lcﬁéglogrowings were prepared or
83 ,\\“(‘, OF MA,Q;,’(',, approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed architect
, o SR8 H under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 12214.
U SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0 cg\ SR PN A Expiration Date: 8/24/2021. ¢

Digital Signature above for Douglas Mader, AIA
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FOR STAFF ONLY:
HAWP# 960662

":f« APPLICATION FOR  PATEASSIGNED ——
Y " HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

r:}/ 301.563.3400
APPLICANT:
name: Mark Kaufman Emai: PNIl@cas-dc.com
Address: 3818 Monard Drive city: Silver Spring /. 20910
Daytime Phone: Tax Account No.:

AGENT/CONTACT (if applicable):

Phillip Long
10 S Bentz Street
240-418-3204

maii. PHII@cas-dc.com
Frederick 21 21701

Name:

Address: City:

Daytime Phone: Contractor Registration No.:

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE: MIHP # of Historic Property

Is the Property Located within an Historic District? __Yes/District Name
__No/Individual Site Name

Is there an Historic Preservation/Land Trust/Environmental Easement on the Property? If YES, include a
map of the easement, and documentation from the Easement Holder supporting this application.

Are other Planning and/or Hearing Examiner Approvals /Reviews Required as part of this Application?
(Conditional Use, Variance, Record Plat, etc.?) If YES, include information on these reviews as
supplemental information.

Building Number: 9832 Street: Capltol View Avenue
Town/City: Sllver Sprlng Nearest Cross Street:
Lot: 13 Block: 31 Subdivision: o Parcel:

TYPE OF WORK PROPOSED: See the checklist on Page 4 to verify that all supporting items
for proposed work are submitted with this application. Incomplete Applications will not

be accepted for review. Check all that apply: ] Shed/Garage/Accessory Structure
O] New Construction [] Deck/Porch ] Solar

] Addition ] Fence ] Tree removal/planting

] Demolition ] Hardscape/Landscape [ ] Window/Door

[ Grading/Excavation [|  Roof [] Other

I hereby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct
and accurate and that the construction will comply with plans reviewed and approved by all nhecessary

agencies and herebdge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Signaturwner or authorized agent Date



Description of Property: Please describe the building and surrounding environment. Include information on significant structures,
landscape features, or other significant features of the property:

Vacaton lot

Description of Work Proposed: Please give an overview of the work to be undertaken:



HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

CHECKLIST OF

APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS

Required

Attachments

1. Written 2. Site Plan 3. Plans/ 4. Material 5. Photographs 6. Tree Survey 7. Property
Proposed Description Elevations Specifications Owner
Work Addresses
New * * * * * * *
Construction
Additions/ * * * * * * *
Alterations
Demolition * * * * *

*

Deck/Porch * * * * * *
Fence/Wall * * * * * * *
Driveway/ * * * * * *
Parking Area
Grading/Exc * * * * * *
avation/Land
scaing
Tree Removal * * * * * *
Siding/ Roof * * * * * *
Changes
Window/ * * * * * *
Door Changes
Masonry * * * * * *
Repair/
Repoint
Signs * * * * * *




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITTING SERVICES
Marc Elrich

Mitra Pedoeem
County Executive

Director
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

Application Date: 7/21/2021

Application No: 960662
AP Type: HISTORIC

Customer No: 1412811
Affidavit Acknowledgement

The Homeowner is the Primary applicant
This application does not violate any covenants and deed restrictions

Primary Applicant Information

Address 9838 CAPITOL VIEW AVE
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910

Homeowner Kaufman (Primary)

Othercontact CAS Engineering

Historic Area Work Permit Details
Work Type CONST
Scope of Work New Single-Family Home

2425 Reedie Drive, 7th Floor. Wheaton. MD 20902. (240)777-0311. (240)777-6256 TTY

www.montgomerycountymd.gov/dps



GENERAL NOTES

1.

Ea

© N oo

10.
1.

Boundary information and two-foot contour data are based upon surveys performed
by CAS Engineering, dated July, 2020.

Total lot area: Lots 12 & 13 = 28,100 sq. ft. (0.645 acres)
Property is located on Tax Map HP562 and WSSC 200" Sheet 212NWO03.

Property is located on Soils Survey Map Number 24.
Soil type(s): 2C, Glenelg Silt Loam, HSG "B".
16D, Brinklow-Blocktown Channery Silt Loam, HSG "C".

Flood zone "X" per F.E.M.A. Firm Maps, Community Panel Number 24031C0370D.
Property is located in the Rock Creek Watershed.
Water Category - 1, Sewer Category - 1

Local utilities include:

Water / Sewer - Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
Electric - PEPCO

Telephone - Verizon

Gas - Washington Gas

Property is located in the Capitol View Park Historic District.
This plan was created without the benefit of a title report.

ZONING DATA

1.

Zoning: R-60

Minimum Lot Area = 6,000 sq. ft.
Minimum Lot Width at R/W = 25 ft.
Minimum Lot Width at B.R.L. = 60 ft.

Front B.R.L. (Lot 13)
Front B.R.L. (Lot 12)
Rear B.R.L. = 20 ft.

Side B.R.L. =7 ft. min. each side [21[3]

[11 Per Montgomery County Code Section 4.4.1.A.2, the established building line has been determined by
averaging the front setbacks of the 2 or more detached houses within 300 feet
of the side lot lines measured along the street frontage.

33.3 ft. (estab.) 1
32.9 ft. (estab.) 1]

[2] Per Montgomery County Code Section 7.7.1.D.2.c, a detached house on a platted lot, parcel,
or part of a previously platted lot that has not changed in size or shape since June 1, 1958, exclusive of
changes due to public acquisition, may be constructed or reconstructed in a manner that satisfies the
maximum building height, lot coverage and established building line
of its zone when the building permit is submitted and the side yard and rear setback required
by its pre-1958 zoning in effect when the lot, parcel or part of a lot was first created.

[3] This property was created prior to January 1, 1954, therefore 7 foot side setbacks are permitted.

Verify lot coverage in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance.
Lot area equal to or greater than 6,000 square feet but less than 16,000 square feet.

Lot Coverage: The maximum area that may be covered by any building, including any accessory
building and any weatherproofed floor area above a porch, but not including any bay window
measuring 10 feet in width or less and 3 feet in depth or less, chimney, porch, or up to 240 square
feet of a detached garage, if the garage is less than 350 square feet of floor area and less than
20 feet in height.

Allowable lot coverage: 30% of total lot area, less 0.001 percent for every square foot of
lot area exceeding 6,000 square feet.

Lot 12 = 14,500 sq. ft. (per plat)
14,500 - 6,000 = 8,500 sq. ft.
8,500 x 0.001=8.5

30% - 8.5% = 21.5%

Maximum building lot coverage (including accessory buildings) = 3,117.5 sq. ft.
Total area covered by buildings = 2,004.0 sq. ft.

Lot 13 = 13,600 sq. ft. (per plat)
13,600 - 6,000 = 0,000.0 sq. ft.
7,600x0.001=7.6

30% - 7.6% = 22.4%

Maximum building lot coverage (including accessory buildings) = 3,046.4 sq. ft.
Total area covered by buildings = 2,004.0 sq. ft.

3. Verify main building height in accordance with the Zoning Ordinance.

Lot 12

First floor elevation 342.30 ft

Height of building from FF to highest point: 26.75 ft (26'-9" Per Arch.)
Elevation at highest point 369.05 ft

Average elevation along front of building 334.23 ft

Height of building at highest point = 369.05 - 334.23 = 34.82 feet
Allowable height of building = 35 feet

Proposed height of building to highest point = 34.82 feet

Lot 13

First floor elevation 343.50 ft

Mean height of building from first floor: 24251t (24'-3" Per Arch.)
Elevation at mean height of building 367.75 ft

Average elevation along front of building 340.12 ft

Mean height of building = 367.75 - 340.12 = 27.63 feet
Allowable mean height of building = 30 feet

Proposed mean height of building = 27.63 feet

SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

1. Prior to clearing of trees, installing sediment control measures, or grading, a pre-construction meeting must

be conducted on-site with the Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (MCDPS) Sediment
Control Inspector (240) 777-0311 (48 hours notice), the owners representative, and the site engineer.

In order for the meeting to occur, the applicant must provide the MCDPS Sediment Control Inspector
with one approved paper copy of the approved Sediment Control Plan and one approved paper copy of
the Right-of-Way and Roadside Tree Plan (when one is required) at the pre-construction meeting.

If no plans are provided, the meeting shall not occur and will need to be rescheduled prior to
commencing any work.

2. The limits of disturbance (L.0.D.) must be field marked prior to clearing of trees, installation of sediment
control measures, construction, or other land disturbing activities.

3. Staging, access, and stockpiling activities may not occur in the public right-of-way or beyond the approved
limits of disturbance (L.O.D.) defined by this plan.

4.  Clear and grade for installation of sediment control devices.
5. Install sediment control devices.

6.  Once the sediment control devices are installed, the permittee must obtain written approval from the MCDPS

Sediment Control Inspector before proceeding with any additional clearing, grubbing, or grading.

7. The Stabilized Construction Entrance (SCE) is an erosion and sediment control practice and must remain
in place until written permission is granted from the inspector for its removal.

8. Install base courses for driveway and construct house, etc.

9. Install stormwater management devices and associated piping but do not connect to downspouts at this time.

10.  Pave driveway, permanently stabilize all remaining areas.
11. Connect downspouts to roof drain piping and stormwater management devices.
12. Provide signed record set of plans to the sediment control inspector.

13.  Obtain written approval from Sediment Control Inspector prior to the removal of any sediment control device.

RELATED REQUIRED PERMITS

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE
SEDIMENT CONTROL/STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET FOR ALL PROJECTS.

DEC2017

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF PERMITTEE/OWNER OF THIS SITE TO OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED
PERMITS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE APPROVED SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT:

PERMIT
NUMBER

NOT

TYPE OF PERMIT REQ'D REQ'D

EXPIRATION
DATE

WORK RESTRICTION
DATES

MCDPS Floodplain District

20-273
03/2021

CAS JOB NO.:
DATE:

DATE
03/24/121

REVISION

PDL - Sediment Control Permit
Application Submitted.

CHRIST OF
LATTER—-DAY
SAINTS

STONEYBROOK DR

VICINITY MAP

ADC MAP 5286, GRID A-8, SCALE: 1" = 2000'

Cott A SdouldDn

CURT A. SCHREFFLER, PE
03/24/2021

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER CERTIFICATION:
| hereby certify that these documents were pre-
pared or approved by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional engineer under the laws
of the State of Maryland, License No. 19568,
expiration date 3/8/2022, and that this plan
meets MCDPS criteria for building and sedi-
ment control permit applications.

WATERWAYS/WETLAND(S):

a. Corps of Engineers

b. MDE

c. MDE Water Quality Certification

XX | X[ X[ X|X

MDE Dam Safety

DPS Roadside Trees Protection Plan *

Approval Date

* Copy of approved plan to be provided to SC
inspector at the pre-construction meeting

X

N.P.D.E.S. - Notice of Intent

Date Filed

FEMA LOMR - (Letter of Map Revision) X
Required Post Construction

OTHERS (Please List):

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION

JAN2012

CHECK-OFF LIST FOR DRY WELL/RECHARGE CHAMBER
STAGE

MCDPS
INSPECTOR

OWNER/
DEVELOPER

MANDATORY NOTIFICATION: Inspection and approval of each practice is required at these points prior to
proceeding with construction. The permittee is required to give the MCDPS Inspector twenty-four (24) hours
notice (DPS telephone 240-777-0311). The DPS inspector may waive an inspection, and allow the
owner/developer to make the required inspection per a prior scheduled arrangement which has been
confirmed with the DPS inspector in writing. Work completed without MCDPS approval may result in the
permittee having to remove and reconstruct the unapproved work. Upon completion of the project, a formal
Stormwater Management As-Built must be submitted to MCDPS unless a Record Drawing Certification
has been allowed instead. Each of the steps listed below must be verified by either the MCDPS Inspector
OR the Owner/Developer.

INITIALS/DATE

INITIALS/DATE

1. Excavation for Dry Well conforms to approved plans

PROPOSED FEATURES

Owner/Developer Signature

Date

submitted to the MCDPS inspector. In addition to this Record Drawing Certification, a formal Stormwater Management As-Built submission []is required
is not required for this project.

If this project is subject to a Stormwater Management Right of Entry and Maintenance Agreement, that document is recorded at Book XXXXX Page XXX .
This Record Drawing will serve as referenced in the recorded document.

"This record drawing accurately and completely represents the stormwater management practices and tree canopy plantings as they were constructed or
planted. All stormwater management practices were constructed per the approved Sediment Control / Stormwater Management plans or subsequent
approved revisions."

FIELD CHECK OF RECORD DRAWING BY MCDPS INSPECTOR:

INITIALS DATE

PROP. WHC
2. Placement of backfill, perforated inlet pipe and observation well conforms to approved plans PROP. SHC
3. Placement of geotextiles and filter media conforms to approved plans PROP. GHC
4. Connecting pipes, including connection to downspout, constructed per the approved plans PROP. EHC
5. Final grading and permanent stabilization conforms to approved plans 16
TOTAL NUMBER OF DRY WELLS INSTALLED PER THIS PERMIT: APPROVED CONSTRUCTED 2800

DEC2016

RECORD DRAWING CERTIFICATION
A record set of approved Sediment Control/Stormwater Management plans must be maintained onsite at all times. In addition to stormwater management —
items, these plans must include the number and location of all trees proposed to be planted to comply with the Tree Canopy Law. Any approved
modifications or deletions of stormwater practices or tree canopy plantings or information must be shown on this record set of plans and on the Tree -
Canopy Requirements table. Upon completion of the project, the record set of plans, including thereon this signed Record Drawing Certification, must be SSF

Ex. Wood or Stockade Fence
Ex. Retaining Wall

Ex. Soil Typing Location
Ex. Soil Line with Soil Types

Ex. Tree
(< 24" DBH)

Ex. Roadside Tree or
Ex. Tree (24" DBH - < 30" DBH)

Ex. Tree
(30" DBH and greater)

Limit Of Disturbance (L.0.D.)
Prop. Water-House Connection
Prop. Sewer-House Connection
Prop. Gas-House Connection
Prop. Electric-House Connection
Prop. Contour with Elevation
Prop. Spot Elevation

Prop. Retaining Wall

Prop. 4" PVC Drain Pipe

Prop. Surface Flow Direction
Prop. Pipe Flow Direction

Prop. Super Silt Fence

Prop. Stabilized Construction Entrance

Prop. Stabilized Construction Entrance

Prop. Shade Tree, Planting Zone
and Growing Zone (15 Trees Proposed
to Meet Tree Canopy Requirements)

In the event that changes to the list above are needed,
a written letter to MCDPS requesting the change(s) in
species will be required.

TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS

CONTROL/ STORMWATE
FOR ALL PROJECTS.

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND
PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE SEDIMENT

R MANAGEMENT PLAN SET

EXEMPT: YES[] NO[®]

If exempt under Section 55-5 of the code, please check
the applicable exemption category below.

FRONT YARD PARKING
AREA COVERAGE: LOT 12
R-60: 35% MAXIMUM

(Trees Required —Trees P

Total Property Area Total Disturbed Area
28,100 S.F. 20,900 S.F.
Shade Trees Required Shade Trees Proposed
15 8
Fee in Lieu: $ 1,750.00

roposed) x $250

FRONT YARD PARKING AREA: 989.3 SF
FRONT YARD AREA: 4,029.4 SF

COVERAGE: 24.5% (< 35%)

Required Number of Shade Trees:

AREA OF THE LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE (SQUARE FEET)

NUMBER OF
SHADE TREES

FRONT YARD PARKING

AREA COVERAGE: LOT 13
R-60: 35% MAXIMUM

TOPSOIL

NOTE

FRONT YARD PARKING AREA: 364.7 SF
FRONT YARD AREA: 4,951.9 SF

TOPSOIL MUST BE APPLIED TO ALL
PERVIOUS AREAS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

DISTURBANCE PRIOR TO PERMANENT
STABILIZATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MDE "STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

ROADSIDE TREE REQUIREMENTS

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CONSULTANT AND

PLACED ON THE FIRST SHEET OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL/ STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SET
FOR ALL PROJECTS.

If the square footage of

more than 40,000 SF, then the number of shade trees
required must be calculated using the following formula:

(Number of Square Feet in LOD / 40,000) x 15

the limits of disturbance is

Exemption Categories:
[0 55-5(a) any activity that

all required permits;

the work has obtained all
of dams;

of .,
Canopy Law.

[ 55-5(b) any commercial logging or timber harvesting operation
with an approved exemption from Article Il of Chapter 22A;

[ 55-5(f) any activity conducted by the County Parks Department;

[ 55-5(g) routine or emergency maintenance of an existing
stormwater management facility, including an existing access
road, if the person performing the maintenance has obtained

[ 55-5(h) any stream restoration project if the person performing

[ 55-5(i) cutting or clearing any tree to comply with applicable
provisions of any federal, state, or local law governing safety

[ OTHER: Specify per Section 55-5 of the Code: This property is
located within the Montgomery County incorporated municipality

is subject to Article Il of Chapter 22A;

necessary permits;

therefore it is not subject to the Tree

ARE SHOWN TO THE BEST OF OUR ABILITY.

FROM 10 REQUIRED COVERAGE: 7.4% (< 35%) FOR SOIL PREPARATION, TOPSOILING,
1 SQ. FT. 6,000 SQ. FT. 3 AND SOIL AMENDMENTS".

6,001 SQ. FT. 8,000 SQ. FT. 6

8,001 sQ. FT. 12,000 5Q. FT. s UTILITY INFORMATION

12,001 sQ. FT. 14,000 sQ. FT. 12 EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE
14,001 SQ. FT. 40,000 SQ. FT. 15 FIELD VERIFIED. UTILITY LOCATIONS ARE BASED UPON AVAILABLE RECORDS AND

# of Street Trees Removed # of Street Trees Planted
0 0

Street Tree Removal Fee Additional Required Fee

$000.00 ($500/tree) | $000.00 * ($250/tree)

Total Fees Required $000.00

UTILITY CO. REQUEST DATE | BY INFO. RECEIVED | PLAN REVISED BY
AT&T 06,/25,/2020 KAM | 07,/01,/2020 8/13,/2020 SMF
COMCAST 06,/25,/2020 KAM | — - _
PEPCO 06,/25,/2020 KAM | 07/21/2020 8/13,/2020 SMF
VERIZON /MCI 06,/25,/2020 KAM | — - -
WASH. GAS 06,/25,/2020 KAM | 07/23/2020 8/13,/2020 SMF
W.S.S.C.

SEWER CONTRACT DRAWING 06,/25,/2020 8/13,/2020 SMF

WATER CONTRACT DRAWING 06,/25,/2020 8,/13,/2020 SMF

HOUSE—CONNECTION PLUMBING CARDS 06,/25,/2020 8,/13,/2020 SMF

MISS UTILITY

FOR LOCATION OF UTILITIES, CALL "MISS UTILITY" AT 1-800-257—-7777, OR LOG ON TO
WWW.MISSUTILITY.NET/ITIC 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF ANY WORK IN THIS VICINITY. THE
EXCAVATOR MUST NOTIFY ALL PUBLIC UTILITY COMPANIES WITH UNDER GROUND FACILITIES IN
THE AREA OF PROPOSED EXCAVATION AND HAVE THOSE FACILITIES LOCATED BY THE UTILITY
COMPANIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING EXCAVATION. THE EXCAVATOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 36A OF THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY CODE.

Major (Shade) Trees: Spacing: 50 (£5) O.C., min;
Height: 10’ min; Caliper size 2” at 6” above the ground.
Minor (Flowering) Trees: Spacing: 30° (£5') 0.C., min.;
Height: 8" min; Caliper size 1.5” at 6” above the ground.
Street tree species to be approved by Montgomery
County Department of Transportation (MC—703.01, .02)

Minimum Tree Clearances (MC—700.01):

a) 5 from water main

b) 5 from gas box

c) 5 from inlet of manhole
d) 10’ from fire hydrant

e) 15" from streetlight

For additional planting requirements, please see:

MC—700.01: Tree Locations, Closed Section Roads
MC-701.01:
MC-702.01: Tree Planting Detail

Tree Locations, Open Section Roads

AVERAGE GRADE DETERMINATION (LOT 12)

AVERAGE

ELEV @ ELEV @ AVERAGE SECTION % GRADE x

POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE LENGTH LENGTH 7% LENGTH
Section A 336.00 336.80 336.40 20.0 56.34% 189.52
Section B 330.00 332.90 331.45 15.5 43.66% 144.71

AVERAGE GRADE = 334.23

AVERAGE GRADE DETERMINATION (LOT 13)

DRAINAGE STATEMENT

AVERAGE

ELEV @ ELEV @ AVERAGE SECTION % GRADE x

POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE LENGTH LENGTH 7% LENGTH
Section A 342.80 342.20 342.50 20.0 56.34% 192.96
Section B 337.30 336.80 337.05 15.5 43.66% 147.16
AVERAGE GRADE = 340.12

| understand that DPS approval of this sediment control/stormwater management plan is for
demonstrated compliance with required environmental runoff treatment standards. This DPS sediment
control/stormwater management plan approval does not relieve me of professional responsibility. | have
analyzed the proposed design for Sediment Control Permit No. 286967 and hereby state that, based upon
my background, training and experience, | have determined that the proposed improvements shown on
this plan meet relevant laws and regulations. | further acknowledge that | have analyzed the post
development drainage patterns for this project from the standpoint of my responsibilities under current
Maryland Law and have determined that if permission is required from adjacent property owners, it has
been obtained and copies of those permissions have been made available to DPS.

03/24/2021

Cost A Sdond@..

Curt A. Schreffler

Date
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EXISTING FEATURES
Ex. Sewer Manhole and Invert TREE CANOPY PLANTING
Ex. Water Line with Valve As part of Chapter 55-6, Tree Canopy Conservation,
Ex. Gas Line with Valve this plan proposes the planting of eight (8) shade trees.
I The proposed shade tree(s) must be included on the
Ex. Overhead Utility with Pole approved shade tree list, dated February 5, 2014.
Ex. Two- And Ten-foot Contours The following 2-inch caliper trees are to be planted:
Ex. Spot Elevation
Four (4) Sugar Maple (acer saccharum)
Ex. Chain Link or Wire Fence Four (4) White Oak (quercus alba) OWNER/APPLICANT ARCHITECT BUILDER
Mark H. Kauffman Douglas Mader, AIA Hastings Development LLC

Attn: Michaell Winfield
9834 Capitol View Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910
(202) 669-5380
winfieldhastings@aol.com

9834 Capitol View Avenue
Silver Spring, MD 20910
(202) 320-2978
kaufmanhastings@aol.com

Attn: Doug Mader
11307 Rockeby Avenue
Garrett Park, MD 20896
(301) 466-1378 Cell
dmaderaia@aol.com

9832 & 9838 Capitol View Avenue
Lot 13, and Lot 12, Block 31,
Capitol View Park

Building Permit Site Plan,
Stormwater Management Plan,
and Sediment Control Plan

Lots 12 & 13, Block 31, Capitol View Park
Plat Book A, Plat No. 9, Recorded 05/1887
Wheaton (13th) Election District, Montgomery County, MD
9832 & 9838 Capitol View Avenue
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

(an
A

ENGINEERING

CAS ENGINEERING-MD
10 South Bentz Street
Frederick, Maryland 21701
301-607-8031 Phone
info@casengineering.com
www.casengineering.com

CAS ENGINEERING-DC, LLC
1001 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 401
Washington, DC 20036
202-393-7200 Phone

Sediment Control Permit #: 286967

TECHNICAL REVIEW OF

SEDIMENT CONTROL ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW

info@cas-dc.com
www.cas-dc.com

DPS approval of a sediment control or stormwater
management plan is for demonstrated compliance with
minimum environmental runoff treatment standards and

20

REVIEWED REVIEWED

does not create or imply any right to divert or
concentrate runoff onto any adjacent property without
that property owner’s permission. It does not relieve the
design engineer or other responsible person of professional
liability or ethical responsibility for the adequacy of the
drainage design as it affects uphill or downhill properties.

5 10 15

2 % 2
% Z %

SCALE: 1 INCH =10 FEET

TECHNICAL REVIEW OF
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

SMALL LOT DRAINAGE APPROVAL

286967

SEDIMENT CONTROL PERMIT NO.

SHEET TITLE:

N/A: J OR

REVIEWED REVIEWED

Building Permit Site Plan,
SWM Plan, and
Sediment Control Plan

N/A

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FILE NO.

MCDPS APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN WILL EXPIRE

TWO YEARS FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL
IE_THE PROJECT HAS NOQT STARTED

MCDPS APPROVAL DOES NOT NEGATE
THE NEED FOR A MCDPS ACCESS PERMIT.

P:\2020\20273__9832, 9834 Capitol View Avenue\6 drawings\20273_SCP.dwg, SCP-3648-1, 3/24/2021 11:09:15 AM
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CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
SNOW | Speed | Topographic | Special wind | Wind-borne DESIGN Weatherin Frost line Termit DESIGN | UNDERLAYMENT HAZARDS FREEZING | ANNUAL
LOAD | (mph) effects region debris zone | CATEGORY 9 depth ermite TEMP. REQUIRED INDEX TEMP.
30 PSF 115 NO NO NO B Severe 30 Inches Moderate to Severe 13 F Yes July 2, 1979 300 55" F

TABLE R301.1.2(1) FILLED OUT WITH DATA FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
WIND EXPOSURE FOR THIS SITE: "B”, URBAN OR SUBURBAN WITH CLOSELY SPACED OBSTRUCTIONS.
SOIL BEARING CAPACITY: 2,000 PSF OR AS DETERMINED BY GEOTECHNICAL EVALUATION.

09251 FIRE—-RATED GYPSUM BOARD

AT A MINIMUM SEPARATE DWELLING FROM GARAGE PER IRC2018 TABLE R302.6 AS

FOLLOWS:

1) SEPARATE GARAGES FROM RESIDENCE AND ATTICS WITH MINIMUM 1/2—INCH GYPSUM

BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE.

2) SEPARATE GARAGES FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE GARAGE WITH MINIMUM

5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT.

3) PROTECT STRUCTURE SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED FOR
SEPARATION REQUIRED BY THE SECTION FROM GARAGE WITH MINIMUM 1/2—INCH

GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT.

PROTECT OPENINGS AND PENETRATIONS TO GARAGE PER R302.5:
4) PROVIDE SOLID WOOD DOORS MINIMUM 1 3/8” THICK FROM GARAGE TO RESIDENCE.
5) DUCTS PENETRATING GARAGE WALLS SHALL BE MINIMUM 26 GAGE AND SHALL NOT

HAVE OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE.

6) OPENINGS FROM THE GARAGE TO A SLEEPING ROOM ARE NOT PERMITTED.

15151 PASSIVE RADON GAS CONTROLS

Provide Passive Radon Gas Controls per IRD2018 Appendix F.:

1) Close potential radon entry routes including floor openings, pipe penetrations

through basement floor slab, sumps open to soil.

2) Grout solid one course of masonry foundation walls above grade.

3) Sedl ducts that pass through Crawl Space, if applicable.

4) Provide Crawl Space with continuously operated mechanical exhaust system in

accordance with R408.3.

5) Install “T" fittings under existing basement slab or directly into an interior
perimeter drain tile. Extend vent pipe through conditioned space of the dwelling to
terminate not less than 12 inches above the roof and, in applicable, not less than 10
feet away from any window less than 2’ below the exhaust point.

13930 WET-PIPE FIRE SUPPRESSION SPRINKLERS

Provide and install automatic residential fire sprinkler system per IRC2018 R313,
designed and installed in accordance with Section P2904 or NFPA 13D

Applicable Codes for Montgomery County, MD

Building International Residential Code ( 2018 Edition)
Electrical National Electrical Code (2017 Edition)
Plumbing International Plumbing Code ( 2018 Edition)
Mechanical International Mechanical Code ( 2018 Edition)

Gas International Fuel Gas Code ( 2018 Edition)

Fire Protection

National Fire Protection Association 70

Energy

International Energy Code Council (2018 Edition)

Minimum Uniformly Distributed Live Loads

USE

LIVE LOAD

Uninhabitable attics without storage

10 pounds per square foot (psf)

Uninhabitable attics with limited storage 20 psf
Habitable attics and attics served with fixed stairs| 30 psf
Exterior balconies and decks 40 psf
Fire Escapes 40 psf

Guards and handrails

200 pound single point load

Guard in-fill components 50 psf
Passenger vehicle garages 50 psf
Rooms other than sleeping rooms 40 psf
Sleeping rooms (and associated closets & baths) | 30 psf
Stairs 40 psf

Material Strength for Structural Members

USE MINIMUM STRENGTH
Soil 2,000 psi *
Concrete Footings 2,500 psi
Concrete Foundation Walls 2,500 psi
Concrete Basement Slab 2,500 psi
Concrete Garage Slab 3,500 psi

Wood Sill Plates

2x6 pressure-treated

Wood I-Joists

Rim Joists See EWP Supplier's Engineered drawings
PSL Posts

Studs No. 2 standard or stud grade @ 16"

LVL Beams Fb = 2,650 psi UON

Floor Sheathing
Wall Sheathing
Roof Sheathing

Engineered
Wood Structural Panel

5/8" Minimum on joists @ 16"

3/8" Minimum with 6d 2" nails

15/32" Minimum or comply w/R503.2.1.1

Wood Trusses (See Calculations)

Southern Pine No. 2 UON, @ 24"

* Soils assumed to be sand, silty sand, slayey sand, silty gravel and/or clayey gravel (SW, SP, SM, SC, GM and GC).
Test soil that appears weak such as clay, sandy, silty clay, clayey silt, silt and/or sandy siltclay (CL, ML, MH or CH).

d = penny

EWP = Engineered Wood Product(s)
LWL = Laminated Veneer Lumber
PSL = Paradllel Strand Lumber

UON = Unless Otherwise Noted

PRESCRIPTIVE WORKSHEET (R-Values)

Applicant Name

Michael Winnfield

2/19/21

Date

Building Address 9838 Capitol View Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910 pg it (A/P)#

CRITERIA REQUIRED | PROVIDED ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION
MAX.
gll_xgggv S/DOORS U-FACTOR 0.32 0.31 Anderson Tilt-Wash 200 Series,
. Low E4, or simil
FENESTRATION Vel 0.55 0.30 oW B, Of ST
MAX.
_ 0.4 N/A
SKYLIGHTS SEASTOR N/A
e 0.4 N/A
CEILINGS R-49 R-49 BLOWN -IN OR FIBERGLASS BATT
L :
WALLS (wood framing)| 2 F‘1 gig’ R-20 FIBERGLASS BATT - 2x6 WALLS
=
MASS WALLS E **R-8/13 | N/A N/A
BASEMENT WALLS = | *R-10113 | R-13 FIBERGLASS BATT - 2x4 WALLS
FLOORS = R-19 R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT
SLAB PERIMETER = _ ]
R-value. depth = R-19,2ft | R-10,2ft | 2" RIGID POLYSTYRENE
CRAWL SPACE WALLS **R-10/13 | N/A N/A

*The first R—value applies to continuous insulation, the second to framing cavity insulation. "10/13 means R—10
continuous insulation sheathing on the interior or exterior of the home or R—13 cavity insulation on the interior of

the basement wall.”

** The second R—value applies when more than half the insulation is on the interior of the mass wall.

Insulation material used in layers, such as framing cavity insulation and insulating sheathing, shall be summed to

compute the component R—value.

O Thermally Isolated Sunroom, Check box if applicable.

e Minimum Ceiling R—Value of Sunroom (R—19)

e Minimum Wall R—Value (R-13)

e New wall(s) separating a sunroom from conditioned space shall meet the building thermal envelope requirements.

| hereby certify that the building design represented in the attached construction documents has been designed to

meet or exceed the requirements of:

o 2018 Edition International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)

Michael Winfield

Hastings Development, LLC

2/19/21

Builder /Besigner/Contractor

Company Name

Date

1 Section R103.3.1 "Documents shall be endorsed and stamped "Reviewed for Code Compliance.” Section R103.3.3. provides provision for Phased Approval. “The code official
shall have the authority to issue a permit for the construction of part of an energy conservation system before the construction documents for the entrie system have been
submitted or approved, provided adequate information and detailed statements have been filed complying with all pertinent requirements of this code. The holders of such
permit shall proceed at their own risk without assurance that the permit for the entire energy conservation system will be granted.”
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2856 2856 2856
EGRESS EGRESS ECGRESS 1 H
o
6 N
12 . . . _ . . . _ | . _ . < 1 N A SECOND FLOOR
° 7 \L ELEV: fi0-2"
e
\
N\
\
AN
\ -
\\ ™~
\ _I
o
2880 | -
TEMP'D|, 2850 2850 2850
2860 2860 2860 /
I T — B A R T T I
V
- ] L L T AT T L - - B R ARST ALOOR
T° S — S— S — —— BLEV: 100-0"
- B N ] ]
— / \ — [ | / L L R
: / \ : ] / \ | 1 . :I_
| / N LT / N ] 7/ . S
R N I N i N i y i
] [ ] |
N\ / . |
|
\ / N }
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— — i NI . | | il B } B B R LOWER LEVEL
|
. |
- |
|
|
S D I .
I R I L J
REAR ELEVATION —l
[ LI 1 L |
SCALE: W/8” = ’ ) |
0 2 4 8 |
’,L ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, L_‘

FOOTING STEPPED MORE THAN 12"
HORIZONTAL PER 12" VERTICAL

8-0"t

10’—2”

ELEV: 100-0"

LOWER LEVEL
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FIBERGLASS ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 30#
ROOF FELT ON 5/8" APA—RATED ROOF

SHEATHING, T & G OR WITH "H" CLIPS

BAFFLE TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM 1" AIR
SPACE ABOVE INSULATION

HURRICANE TIE-DOWNS AT EACH TRUSS

ALUMINUM GUTTER WITH FINISHED DRIP
EDGE

SEE ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT FOR
PRE—ENGINEERED ROOF FRAMING, TYP.

R—49 BATT OR BLOWN-IN CEILING
INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR
BARRIER INSTALLED INWARD

Tx CONTINUOUS FASCIA

CONT. VENTED SOFFIT OF EXT. PLYWOOD

HEAD FLASHING AS REQUIRED.
DO NOT CAULK ABOVE FLASHING.

1/2" FOIL-FACED STRUCTURAL
SHEATHING OR TYVEK HOUSE WRAP

OVER MIN. 7/16" APA-RATED WALL
SHEATHING

S
OO0 OO0
. L1 /2" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED
— CLAD WOOD WINDOWS WITH DUAL PANE,
- LOW—E INSULATED GLAZING AND CLAD
OR PAINTED WOOD OR PVC EXTERIOR
TRIM AND PAINTED WOOD INTERIOR SILL

AND CASING

R—20 BATT INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL
VAPOR BARRIER INSTALLED INWARD

INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATED
SUB-FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO
FRAMING PER FRAMING DRAWINGS

4

::::::

SOUD WOOD BAND BOARD

2x6 EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS WITH
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND CONTINUOUS

SOLE PLATE ATTACHED AT 24" 0.C.

SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR
JOIST LAYOUT, TYP.

EXTERIOR WALL FINISHES AS NOTED ON
ELEVATIONS

FLASHING

SOLID WOOD BAND/RIM BOARD\

/

9'=0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

1/2” GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED

INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATED
SUB-FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO
FRAMING PER FRAMING DRAWINGS

4

::::::::

::::::

2x6 PT SILL PLATE WITH CONTINUOUS
FOAM SILL SEAL AND MINIMUM 1/2" DIA

x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 72" MAXIMUM ON
CENTER.

APPROXIMATE FINISH GRADE,
COUNTY-APPROVED WATERPROOFING
SYSTEM BELOW GRADE ——————

9'-0" CONCRETE

K

KX R3S
RIS
RIEN

0N’

&

4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE W/HOLES
ORIENTED DOWN. SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT
OR CONNECT TO SUMP IN GRAVEL

COVERED WITH GEO-FABRIC

K
ORI
SRR

>
<
X

7\ TYPICAL WALL SECTION

I
R

S
“gb
S
KKK
SN

I
=X

11/2” MIN.
COVER

%

X

8,—9”

<

—
% R—20 RIM INSULATION S
\?,
A /
Il
[\ LH: T R—15 BATT BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
© s WITH INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER TO
Y R EXTEND FULL HEIGHT OF WALL;
e ; INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED
RN
\,H 10" PLACED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
\* e WALL WITH HORIZONTAL #4 BARS @ 24"
Bl 0.C.. AND VERTICAL #4 BARS @ 24"
I

0.C. MAXIMUM 7’7" BACKFILL.
(OPTIONAL: 8" WALL SUPPORTING
MAXIMUM 6'—0" UNBALANCED FILL.)

PROVIDE 4" BRICK LEDGE APPROX. 6"
BELOW FINISH GRADE WHERE
ELEVATIONS INDICATE BRICK OR STONE
VENEER.

1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER

4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR

BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL

|
. v : =
N Y L N ¥ )

W SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0’

IIIEIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

X

S R R R S R RS XR T KES
IR IR IR ELIRGIK

0N

2"x24" R—10 RIGID PERIMETER
INSULATION

18" WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE
FOOTING WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS
BOTTOM REBAR. BOTTOM OF FOOTING

MINIMUM 24" BELOW GRADE

/ ~
/ ) N
36" HIGH WOOD GUARD AT ALL
OPEN SIDES OF STAIR
- 34-36" HIGH WOOD HANDRAIL AT ONE SIDE OF STAIR RUN.
FINAL HANDRAIL & BALUSTER SELECTION BY OWNER;
HANDRAILS SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 3 1/2”
- e
T S
. y 6'—8”" MINIMUM HEADROOM,
/ 7'-0" PREFERRED
FINISHED WOOD STAIR, FIELD
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS &
- FLOOR HEIGHTS BEFORE
o FABRICATING STAIRS.
1
N
- 10’
S H
%0 \
~
f'@]
N~
1/2” GYPSUM BOARD
SOFFIT WHERE REQUIRED I
!
== |
j - |
S //
I J
Il P
fffffff U -
T .
\ M e /
N :H*:::::j‘ /// -
5\ TYPICAL STAIR DETAILS
AS J SCALE: 3/4” = 1’0"
S

SINGLE SILL PLATE, FASTEN PLATES
WITH 2-10d NAILS AT 6" 0.C.

10" BRICK—TEXTURED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL; MIN. 18" x 8"
FOOTING, MAXIMUM 7°-0" BACKFILL.

7\ FOUNDATION WALL W/O VENEER
W SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

5/8" TONGUE AND GROOVE FLOOR
DECKING, GLUED & SCREWED. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR FINISHED FLOOR AND
BASE.

SEE FRAMING PLANS
FOR JOISTS LAYOUT

::::::::::

J )
FINISHED CROWN WHERE SCHEDULED

:::::::::

AN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE AT
LOAD—BEARING PARTITIONS

FINISH SCHEDULES ARE SEPARATE
FROM DRAWINGS. SEE CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

- R—49 ROOF
INSULATION
=C|>
>
— 1 R-20 WALL
INSULATION
/ — R—20 RIM
INSULATION
\é/ i
4 ..'.<1' %
. 2 . \/\

78\ BAY SECTION
\1o/ s 3/4 = 10’

PARTITION @ 48" MAXIMUM SPACING

N
'¥SOLID BLOCKING AT LOAD—BEARING

CONTINUOUS PRESSURE—TREATED SILL
PLATE
FINISH FLOOR AND BASE AS
SCHEDULED 4” REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR
BARRIER OVER 4” GRAVEL FILL
| . ] I

\18" WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING

WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS BOTTOM REBAR.
BOTTOM OF FOOTING 8" BELOW TOP OF

/ >\ LOAD BEARING PARTITION
\A_5/ SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0’

SLAB ON UNDISTURBED EARTH.

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 30#
ROOFING FELT ON 5/8" ROOF

SHEATHINGj‘

CONTINUOUS CONCEALED RIDGE

VENT

T
O A

R—49 CEILING INSULATION WITH
INTEGRAL VAPOR BARRIER

PAINTED 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
CEILINGS WITH PAINTED WOOD
CROWN WHERE SCHEDULED

2-2x10 HEADER SPANNING UP
T0 6'-8"

N\ TYPICAL RAKE DETAIL
\o/ seaEe 3/4 = -0’

SECOND FLOOR

1 5/8" RAKE OVER 1x FACIA OR
RAKE BOARD

RAFTER OR TRUSS OR 2x4 STUDS
@ 16" 0.C.

SIDING ON TYVEK HOUSE WRAP ON
1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING & BASE
TRIM. PRIME WOOD ON BOTH SIDES
AND ATTACH WITH GALVANIZED
FASTENERS INTO STUDS &
SHEATHING.

:::::::::::::::::::

:::::

SEE FRAMING PLANS FOR
JOIST LAYOUT, TYP.

METAL FLASHING TO WINDOW SILL

ROOF TRUSSES @ 247, SEE
TRUSS FRAMING PLAN

12

4 1/2" ROUGH

, 5" FINISH

N\ JAMB DETAIL
\1o )/ scAE 3/4 = 10’

FLASHING AND DRIP EDGE

PRE—FINISHED ALUMINIUM
GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD, PAINTED

2x6 STUDS @ 16" ON CENTER ——— |

9'=0" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

INTERIOR FINISHES AS SCHEDULED

3/4" TONGUE AND GROOVE APA RATE
SUB-FLOOR, GLUED AND SCREWED TO
FRAMING PER FRAMING DRAWINGS

FIRST FLOOR

::::::::::::::::::::

< R—20 INSULATION

\ BEAD—BOARD CEILING

WOOD LEDGER AT TRUSSES
WITH 1/2" DIAMETER THROUGH

BOLTS @ 16" 0.C. THROUGH
SOLID RIM BAND

VINYL OR PAINTED
FIBER—CEMENT BOARD
SIDING

11/2" FLAGSTONE OVER
SLOPED 4" MIN REINFORCED

CONCRETE SLAB OVER 4"
GRAVEL ON COMPACTED FILL

1x6 PAINTED WOOD OR PVD

FASCIA & VENTED EAVE

2-1.75" x 9.25" LVL BEAM WITH

BLOCKING AND PAINTED WOOD
OR PVD TRIM. STRAP BEAM TO
EACH COLUMN WITH 2-12"
MSTA12 18 GUAGE METAL
STRAPS OR SIMILAR, WITH
10-10d FASTENERS, TYP.

TRIMMED 6x6 WOOD POST

=

—~+——— POST BASE: SIMPSON PBS 66

/ BASE TRIM

R—13 BATT INSULATION WITH INTEGRAL
VAPOR BARRIER TO EXTEND FULL

HEIGHT OF WALL; INTERIOR FINISHES AS
SCHEDULED

10" PLACED REINFORCED CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL, SEE FOUNDATION

PLAN AND DETAILS

8’—9”

4” REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR

a1 1/27 MIN
] COVER

T AT ITTT T
R SRR 55

SSSBEKS
= S

KEARETR %
SRERIRESIRS

PaVaS

oo
7

™\ TYPICAL SECTION AT PORCH

SRy

s

9'—0" CONCRETE UON

- AN N I NN
't I
ORI,

SEEES

PR,

\A_Sj SCALE: 3/4" = -0’

- OR SIMILAR

T

PROVIDE 4" BRICK LEDGE
APPROX. 6" BELOW FINISH
GRADE WHERE ELEVATIONS
INDICATE BRICK OR STONE
VENEER.
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PROVIDE R—10 PERIMETER INSULATION WHERE
FLOOR SLAB IS ABOVE GRADE OR LESS THAN 4’
BELOW GRADE. PERIMETER INSULATION SHALL BE
A MINIMUM OF 2" x 24" RIGID FOAM AND MAY
BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY.

Location:

Windows

Insulation Value:

U.30

Location:

Perimeter

Insulation Value:

Locatlon:

Exterior Walls

Location:

Exterior Walls

Insulation Value:

Insulation Value:
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/ ﬁ | 1 A S
7 / —} g % I E Y Ba | I | RAISE# TRAY ING | I |
A /= | £ £ | - ‘
/ Bedroom #5 - Tocation: N | E X / ‘ I | }
3 ' g | =
e aa|| B'ment Walls | B AW |
;vﬂ Insulation Value: - I * D | ;’y | C = ‘ |‘ Maste
Li ;‘_ I 5 } I‘ Bgdroo: |
! —_ o _..J i A 1Y AA d \
% | Rek. 3 % I | < ‘
I N = | Clo I k In 4 |
| Ly [ Clos ' \
I - [ | I ‘ | |
I g Iy I I A S5 LS55 du | I |
I | g | J‘f#‘ 2 | S | SD) !
| | £ 1 £ | SIS LN S
I ‘ | 'J L : Lipéns _ / J J/J J /
g H H @} v : = 1. 1.1 " Location: f;' I
Wado || Bath [ el PV % Bay Roof \ ! |
I 0 I #4 | 18R J \ | ViR
Il I ") : BEEEEEN Insulation Value: IH 7{ a | U ‘
Il ¥ # er
- R-49 1 : N A
I 1 oy . Y -— BNy AN Ay &
£ | Closat/ | | { | | el | ! wA A A
} AN 1 @00 =] T I ‘ } 2 A A AL
- b T ‘
. I Lower [l 5 | |
] | Hall R |
L | g | \‘I‘ | | | | }\
I g ([N \ \
| 1 |
: “F ! Utilities 1 | ‘}I\ b | Ve
HE ‘ Exercise Room | ‘ | ‘}U : | ‘ | | !
‘L : ] \ :‘I\ \% | I 0
5 S | — =
-‘: gl o] | b 1 ST/
; Fiis | VAR @ oo [ A SV Ay a4
‘ L IR .:‘ RN
:-:\.'.-. YRR NEICRR 5 L . e.our . PPLon & |
== :« : | 7 9 i
o —‘ X f \/\\/ “- ‘ | B Wopfler . | = [ i e e il — T T
\( ae W\ K f /;/\\\/;/\\\/ //\\ ’J! | Ut ska :)ér/ I — :
) % A7 KA |
I ‘ B Storage ‘%‘- \/\\\ //>\\)/>\ F ‘ I | aun I
IR N | SN B ' :
e : P oo o~ ord L I _f [ A=
| J : AR xa«a-#.q-ﬁ-ﬁf-¢¢:¢m-4=J ] R ‘ ‘
R A e | e
‘ BN R TR # ’7 e | L I
T q ) e ers |
{ //\\///\?\4 —‘ {\'4- -"1; | I Locatior.'l:
: //\\\//> ‘ b ! ! Main Roof
".31 % L I % | Insulation Value:
4 b 4 » :
‘j § I I —
) % | I
2 i1 | |
e 4 | i
il [ | 5 I
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K } L |
$ s Gar[Caiting | ! |
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B H ‘ | I
I — R119 | |
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/1 BASEMENT TE PLAN

/2 FIRST FLOOR TE PLAN

3, SECOND FLOOR TE PLAN

A6 / SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" \ A6/ ScAE 1/8" = -0’ \ A6 J scAE 1/8" = 10’
I L
0 4 8 16’
Location:
Main Roof
Insulation Value:
R-49
12 12 Locatlon:
s = 1’ Windows
| Utilities | Insulation Value:
| |
T O .30
14" p1=¥
%
& 5 Upper -
Closet 7 Bedroom - Location:
5] w N
” Hall \ || Exterior Walls
;1: '::L / ‘ i Insulation Value:
S FIXED,
UPPER| TEWPERED R 20
“ LANDING —
- 10" ROUGH
y ¢
, 1" FINISHEL
I \ © 7
Dining .
Room Foyer B K o
o N HE#
“L T - TEWPERED
WE__ h M _74____],@“@; _______
Landing

Location:

B'ment Walls

Lower
Level

’ T }j%;‘?j:—/—/ ———————————— R— 1 3

Insulation Value:

7\ TE BUILDING SECTION 1
\ A6/ scAlE: 1/8" = 10’

PREVENTING AIR LEAKAGE

ITEM STRATEGY

1) ALL JOINTS, SEAMS AND PENETRATIONS SEAL TO LIMIT AIR INFILTRATION

2) SITE-BUILT WINDOWS, DOORS AND SKYLIGHTS | NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

3) PERIMETER OF WINDOW & DOOR ASSEMBLIES | SPRAY GAPS WITH FOAM AND TAPE HOUSE WRAP

4) UTILITY PENETRATIONS SPRAY AIR GAPS WITH EXPANDING CLOSED-CELL FOAM

5) DROPPED CEILINGS AND CHASES INSULATE EXTERIOR WALL

SEAL FRAMING WITH EXPANDING CLOSED CELL SPRAY FOAM

6) KNEE WALLS
)

7) GARAGE WALLS AND CEILING INSULATE IF ADJACENT TO HABITABLE SPACES

8) BEHIND TUBS AND SHOWERS INSULATE EXTERIOR WALL

9) COMMON WALLS BETWEEN DWELLING UNITS NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

)
10) ATTIC ACCESS OPENINGS PULL-DOWN LADDER WITH R—49 DOOR

INSULATION R-VALUES
ITEM MINIMUM R-VALUE | REMARKS
REQUIRED] PROVIDED

EXTERIOR WALLS R-20 R-20 5 1/2” FIBERGLASS BATT IN 2x6 FRAMED WALLS
CEILING R-49 R-49 * 15 1/2" TOTAL THICKNESS HIGH-DENSITY FIBERGLASS BATTS
MASS WALLS R-5/20 N/A NO MASS WALLS IN PROJECT
FLOOR R-19 R-30 BATTS IN FLOORS OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES
BASEMENT WALLS R-10/13 | R-13 3 1/2 FACED BATTS IN WOOD-FRAMED WALLS
SLAB-ON-GRADE R-10, 2 FT | N/A NOT APPLICABLE FOR SLABS > 12" BELOW GRADE
CRAWL SPACE R-10/13 | N/A NO CRAWL SPACE IN PROJECT
DUCTS R-6/8 R-6/8 INSULATE DUCTS IN FLOORS TO R-6 & IN ATTICS TO R-8
HOT WATER PIPNG | R-2 R-2
RIM BOARDS R-20 R-20 5 1/2" BATTS WITHIN FRAMING CAVITIES
NOTES:

BASEMENT WALL INSULATION NOT COVERED WITH GYPSUM BOARD SHALL HAVE FLAME—RESISTANT FACING.

* R—38 INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISFY THE REQUIREMENT FOR R—49 WHEREVER THE FULL HEIGHT OF
UNCOMPRESSED R—-38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. (IRC2018 N1102.2.1)

11) RIM JOIST JUNCTION

12) OTHER SOURCES OF INFILTRATION
DUCTS

BUILDING CAVITIES

VENTILATION HARDWARE

SPRAY FOAM TO SEAL FRAMING, INSULATE AT RIM JOISTS

SEAL, CAULK OR WEATHER-STRIP AS APPROPRIATE

SEAL ALL DUCTS, AIR HANDLERS & FILTER BOXES PER M1601.4.1
NOT APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT

PROVIDE DAMPERS ON OUTDOOR AIR INTAKES & EXHAUSTS

ROOF INSULATION NOTE

R—38 INSULATION SHALL BE DEEMED TO SATISEY THE

REQUIREMENT FOR R=49 WHEREVER THE FULL RHEIGHT OF

UNCOMPRESSED R—=38 INSULATION EXTENDS OVER THE

FENESTRATION U-FACTORS
ITEM MAX U-FACTOR REMARKS
ALLOWED | PROVIDED

DOUBLE HUNG WINDOWS| 0.35 0.31 ANDERSEN TILT-WASH 200 SERIES, LOW—E GLASS
CASEMENT WINDOWS 0.35 0.30 ANDERSEN 400 SERIES, LOW-E GLASS
SKYLIGHTS 0.60 N/A NO SKYLIGHTS IN PROJECT

SUNROOM 0.50/0.75 N/A NO SUNROOM IN PROJECT
NOTES:

SHGC (SOLAR HEAT GAIN COEFFICIENT) IS NOT REGULATED IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, CLIMATE
ZONE 4, NOT AS HOT AS FURTHER SOUTH.

CONTRACTOR MAY SUBSTITUTE A DIFFERENT BRAND OF WINDOW SO LONG AS IT HAS
ALLOWABIF R—VAIUFS AND U-FACTORS

WALL TOP PLATE AT THE EAVES. (IRC2018 N1102.2.1)

- ———————————
TEMPERED

r———
|
1

BWL A

12'-4" CS-PF

PORTAL FRAME 35'-0"

BWL C

BWL A

351_01)

®
4
MAX
Slre

SEE DETAIL 7/A6 15’_6” CS—-PF
PORTAL FRAME

SEE DETAIL 7/A6

(24 24
36 36

@

34

BWL 1 - - - - - BWL 1 - - - - - ! - -
(oW1 @ (oW1 = &
1 - %)
E L
-~ A4
[
N /
y @ "
) I ONE UPPER INTERIOR WALL
= ~——  TO PROVIDE 4’ MIN. TYPE 1
= NO WIND BRACING B CS—WSP WIND BRACING
= PANELS AT TALL WALL S
= IN STAIRWELL. - NO WIND BRACING ol
< = PANELS AT TALL WALL
. = . = IN STAIRWELL.
o ~ ) 2
«olo \ | "olo = \ |
M M g
STAR = STARR
— OPENING | N OPENING |
x48” MINIMUM BRACED @
! WALL PANEL, TYPICAL * . *
ONE UPPER INTERIOR WALL
TO PROVIDE 4’ MIN. TYPE
CS—WSP WIND BRACING ‘
| Gd - \ Gd)
BWL 2 - - ——— - - = —— = - BWL 2 - = - - - N = -
@) ®) > & & e ®» & &
27 \36/ \30/ : 0/ 0/
5 [ [ 8-11" CS—PF |! ‘ 8'-8" CS—-PF |!
o PORTAL FRAME PORTAL FRAME
= @ @ SEE DETAIL 7/A6 SEE DETAIL 7/A6
“_— [l [ — | | [
BWL 3 |- - 5 —7 - - - - @
| @ » -
J \38/ PORTAL FRAME WITH MINIMUM 3" x . I
11.2%;’ NET HEADER EXTENDING FULL <
ONE INTERIOR WALL OF WIDTH OVER WALL BRACING PANELS ON 3
GARAGE TO PROVIDE 4~ MIN. EACH SIDE. (FIG. R602.10.6.4), TYPICAL al " w
. TYPE CS—WSP WIND BRACING ’ 48" MINIMUM BRACED WALL
o ALL PORTAL FRAMES PANEL, TYPICAL
3
() ) ) ) L ) ) ) e [ ) ) ) @ ) ) )
BWL 4 BWL 4 (8 [ .
48
| |
20'-0" 15'-0 20'-0" 15'-0"
BWL A BWL B BWL C BWL A BWL B BWL C

12'=0" MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

75\ FIRST FLOOR WALL BRACING

1/8" = 1'-0"

EXTENT OF HEADER WITH DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

75 SECOND FLOOR WALL BRACING

A6 / SCALE 1/8" = 1’0"

2" — 18" FINISHED WIDTH OF OPENING
FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL

MINIMUM WALL BRACING LENGTH [ Table R602.10.1.2(1)]
WALL LINE | SPACNG | # | TYPE REQURED: | PROVDED: |REQUIRED: TpRowoeos | NOTES
1st/2nd Floor | BWL
38 3| CS-WSP + PF | 15.2° 18+ |83 |11+ | TWO st FLOOR PORTAL FRAMES
3 3| CS-WSP + PF | 13.8 14+ |74 |13 |2 PFS, ONE INTERNAL WALL
15 /= | 4| CS-WSP 6.9 10+ |- - ONE BWP INSIDE GARAGE
30’ 3| CS-WSP 125 13 |65 | 8§
[BWLA ] | 35 2 | CS—WSP 10.9° | 16’ 5.9 14'+
_ 20’ 2| CS-WSP + PF | 7.7 100 |39 |8 PORTAL FRAME @ GARAGE DOOR
35 2 | CS-WsP 0.9 12+ |59 | 124

TABLE REQUIREMENTS ADJUSTED PER FOOTNOTE d BY 0.95 FOR 9—FOOT MAX CEILINGS AND

_J\v._
_J\v._

_J\v._

PONY WALL
HEIGHT

oo o o

0.90 FOR 8 FOOT CEILINGS. ADJUSTED FOR 12" EAVE TO RIDGE HEIGHT (1.12 ON FIRST
FLOOR, 1.24 ON SECOND FLOOR) AND FOR MORE THAN 2 BWLs (1.3 FOR 3, 1.45 FOR 4)

FRAMING NOTES:

/Bl MIN. 3"x11 1/4” NET HEADER, STEEL HEADER PROHIBITED, IF 1/2"

<. M SPACER IS USED PLACE SPACER ON BACK SIDE OF HEADER

1. CS—=WSP = CONTINUOUS SHEATHING WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS.

10'-0 3/4" MAX. HEIGHT

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8D COMMON OR

GALVANIZED BOX NAILS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS
SHOWN.

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE
R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING OPPOSITE
SIDE OF SHEATHING.

THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING WITH 8D
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS AT 3" 0.C. IN
ALL FRAMING (STUDS, BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYP.

:\MIN. DOUIBLE 2x4 FRAMING COVERED WITH MIN. 7/16’

2. DENOTES MIN. 48~ WIND BRACING PANEL.

3. DENOTES MIN. 36~ WIND BRACING PANEL.

4. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKING BELOW ALL POSTS & MULTIPLE STUDS.

WALL BRACING:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE BRACED PER R602.10. INTERIOR WALL BRACING IS NOT REQUIRED.

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED IN CONFORMANCE WITH IRC R602.10.4.
BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BEGIN NO MORE THAN 10.0 FEET FROM EACH END OF EACH BRACED
WALL LINE AND SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 20.0 FEET APART.

MIN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

o MIN. (2) 1/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS, EMBED
MINIMUM 7", INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.1.6 WITH

2"x2"X3/16" PLATE WASHER

BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE HELD DOWN BY SHEATHING EXTENDING A MINIMUM of 12" BELOW
FLOOR LINE AND FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS 3” 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM OF RIM BOARD. A
MINIMUM OF NINE 8d NAILS ABOVE THE FLOOR AND NINE 8d NAILS BELOW FLOOR WILL PROVIDE 800
LB HOLD DOWN CAPACITY.

MINIMUM LENGTH OF BRACED WALL PANELS (PER TABLE R602.10.5):

FIRST FLOOR: 9" CEILINGS:

OVER CONCRETE FOUNDATION

7 2018 IRC CS-PF PORTAL FRAME

PER IRC2018 FIGURE R602.10.6.3.

NEXT TO OPENINGS UP TO 72" HIGH: 27"
NEXT TO 77" HIGH WINDOW OPENINGS: 30"
NEXT TO 96" HIGH OPENINGS: 41”

MIN. LENGTH AT CS—PF: 18"

N,

SCALE:

,‘/217 — ,‘77077

SECOND FLOOR: 8 CEILINGS:
NEXT TO OPENINGS UP TO 64" HIGH: 24"

TE = THERMAL ENVELOPE

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/
(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Silver Spring, MD 20910

9858 Capitol View Avenue
Copyright 2021, (c)Douglas Mader, AIA

9838 Capitol View
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CONTINUOUS FOAM SILL SEAL AND 1/2”

4” REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH

‘ 6x6 PT POST, STAND OFfF 1”
ABOVE CONCRETE PER

SIMPSON PBS 66 IMBED IN
CONCRETE AND FASTEN TO

POST PER MANUFACTURER’S

TYPICAL BASE DETAIL FOR
FRONT PORCH OR SCREEN

GARAGE

e i i
| I | |
|1 Hri | |
FRAMING, SEE FRAMING AND [— | —— FINISH TRIM W/DRAINAGE
[ REINFORCEMENT AT | | BEHIND.
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS H H g SEENTRANT CORNERS 3 3
—————————————————————————————————————————— 4Es=d) | |
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::,:::::::::::ﬂiru LINTEL REINFORCEMENT i 4‘17

H‘\\‘ b » b ” } }

3 f | 2'-0 s . 2-0 , | i R317.1.4
::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::*:*:";*1 H\ | | f;:::ﬁ
****************************** 3/4 MN. I ._‘“f“ , | | L

COVER | | =% Z | / | | =——— POST BASE W/STAND-OFF:
iL .“Aq . CDE } / \ } 7 \‘.‘\ /
2) #4 HORIZONTAL BARS PLACED = ) / \ ) 4 e
IN BOTTOM OF LINTEL, EXTENDING o " "
24" INTO WALL EACH END, TYP. e | WALL | INSTRUCTIONS.
| i OPENING i
SUITABLE FOR SPANS UP TO 40" | i / \ i
,J,,,f\r,, e [ R, - >~ A
PER PCA 100.7.2.7.1. SORCH POST
73\ CONCRETE LINTEL DETAIL N\ CONCRETE LINTEL ELEVATION 0\ EXT. POST BASE
\S_y SCALE: 3/4" = 10" \S_y SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0’ \S_y SCALE: 3/4" = 10"
LOWER LEVEL EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING, T
SEE ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN. ce=
\‘\CEQH
PRESSURE TREATED 2x6 SILL PLATE WITH FIRST FLOOR H%Eiii
= ==
[
|
|

DIA ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.C.

6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR

FRAMING, SEE FRAMING AND

COVERED WITH GEO—-FABRIC

7\ TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL SECTION
\C/ seAE 3/4 = -0’

INSULATION

18" WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE
FOOTING WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS
BOTTOM REBAR. BOTTOM OF FOOTING

MINIMUM 24" BELOW GRADE

7\ SECTION THROUGH PORCH FLOOR
\y SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0’

BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ===
PATlO’ WHERE APPL'CABLE | - - ::g:i::\;w
T LTt L . AR A N
: T | | =22 N
—————————————————————————————————————————— | ! | =l
FINISH GRADE VARIES A A So= 47 RN
é\ p ::::iﬁ:::::::::ii::ﬁ‘g;j\f@iﬁ% ] i j
/ Al i s v
i > I e
/ 11/2" MIN. [ =1 . RS
3| COVER | I 2"x24” R—10 RIGID PERIMETER (N R R PN NP
= I N BASEMENT AR NSNS\
) INSULATION | NN
< R N NN
i e RO
. S 1= S N
el 8” PLACED CONCRETE FOUNDATION = P \\//\
wd WALL WITH HORIZONTAL #4 BARS @ 24" [ R &
0.C. AND VERTICAL #4 BARS @ 24" =2, \\/
0.C. MAXIMUM 7'=7" BACKFILL. IS
H\Fjj\ \/\ ]
18" WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE 10"
75\ REAR FOUNDATION WALL SECTION FOOTING WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS
- — BOTTOM REBAR. BOTTOM OF FOOTING 7\ DETAIL AT GARAGE
\SLJ soue 3/4" = 70 MINIMUM 24" BELOW GRADE 7 =A%
LEVEL BASEMENT FLOOR SLAB BEYOND o1/ SCAE 3/4" =10
WITH 6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL
CONTINUOUS PRESSURE—TREATED SILL GRADE BEAMS ABOVE. \
oL ATE VAPOR BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL /2" COMPRESSIBLE
§ SLOPE 1:48 | FILLER
4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH | S - | Js N
6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR R — S \ _ |
BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL <. ' S o R ST
. ST I TN - 4 —
i* _ . q'{ % o ' *«%%f%g%@g@; “..-4«.'4/\\\///\\\// !
XX nq . /\//\/
s
3-#4 BARS IN BOTTOM OF BEAM N
10" WIDE CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL / se /\\\///\\\//
TO FOOTING BELOW PN
18" WIDE x 8" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING N
WITH 3 #4 CONTINUOUS BOTTOM REBAR.
SLAB ON UNDISTURBED EARTH. \S/ seME 3/4" = 10’ ST ) 8cALE 3/4" - 10
1\ BEARING WALL FOOTING
\S_y SCALE: 3/4" = 10" o
o
FRAMING, SEE FRAMING AND -
PRESSURE TREATED 2x6 SILL PLATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS | | - L AGSTONE OVER SLOPED 4" MIN
CONTlNUOUS FOAM S”—l— SEAL AND 1/2” ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, q‘ ‘;::::::::::E%%‘ RElNFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON F”_l_
DIA ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.C. | | =
2 L
| | ]
4-4H, i
i
et g
. It .
a _ j
7 AH _' _ /\/
iy SN
FINISH GRADE VARIES, cal . IS
COUNTY—APPROVED WATERPROOFING el i =
SYSTEM BELOW GRADE ————— & AN .
o b ) o N
LAl 8" PLACED CONCRETE FOUNDATION e S
%\ e WALL WITH HORIZONTAL #4 BARS @ 24 ‘e ) 1 z
= 3 0.C. AND VERTICAL #4 BARS @ 24 g \ - >
" ‘o o6 MAMUM 7,_7,,#8 ACKFILL N PROVIDE 4” BRICK LEDGE APPROX. . W
L A > ' T 6" BELOW FINISH GRADE WHERE - L
O e a ELEVATIONS INDICATE BRICK OR S
. Al I 4q. " .
S a i STONE VENEER. S
“CID T _}\. Hﬂ a tl)
> 4 B >
: H 0 a
11/2" MIN.| <. i
COVER | 1/2" COMPRESSIBLE FILLER |
ol I .
A el R
- 99 Iy .
o] 4” REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH e
\\///\\\///\\\///\-- K 6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR A
\\///\\\///\\\///\4 o BARRIER OVER 4" GRAVEL FILL IR
&y
\i///\\\//\\\/\ 1‘ P
N 4 — 1 . — | | N | PO
) R Aﬂ I . - < o - '.q._ '-.4.'.4_ q )‘4.., a # }q i . .q-. HA‘A
4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE W/HOLES T F T e
ORIENTED DOWN. SLOPE TO DAYLIGHT P BN (@ " SO .
OR CONNECT TO SUMP IN GRAVEL 3 - 9"v24” R—10 RIGID PERIMETER WAL e 10,

, 36" , 32 7-0" 8'-0" , 8'-0" ,2-2
DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISH FACE OF Ijj 1 l 1
INTERIOR WALLS, CENTERLINE OF —————0 E— e = o__ R
WINDOWS AND FACE OF EXTERIOR | !
SHEATHING OR MASONRY. I g DECK ABOVE |
| — |
| ﬁ N Patio !
| |
FOR FRAMING DIMENSIONS, SUBTRACT : N @ !
1/2” PER LAYER OF DRYWALL i - ., . - i -
I L 5-4 1-8 | o~
2-4" | | X I =
I i I
! o 346 !
N = | |
o i T g0 6
-;,I) | — | ‘ I
S ‘ - L
| |
N . ] )
: 177: J ) n L‘_ ) » j ‘:‘ flo
< J1-8 12'—1 ﬁ\ 19'-5 3 ~
. LEAVE 10"+ GAP BESIDE o
PERIMETER FOOTINGS FOR =
! INTERIOR PERIMETER DRAIN o
B TILE, TYPICAL J
:.: ‘
: L
| | e
5 L CENTERLNE OF
WOOD—FRAMED BEARING [
i WALL: 2x6s @ 16"
| e |
K — — ]
| 20" o
=
. 2x6 BEARING WALL % I B3
. B
0 . g-2"+ . 5-7% ORIENTATION OF FLOOR JOISTS
M '_ AND ROOF TRUSSES ABOV
] FIe =
i N—rt we )
: &J%“\//\ 5
] PLUMBER TO INSTALL N
: i UNDERGROUND PIPES =
: R BEFORE CONCRETE FLOOR
s 0 SLAB IS PLACED
—
T ' L
- 4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB WITH m— -
_ 6x6 W2.1xW2.1 WWF ON 6 MIL VAPOR B ~
2 BARRIER OVER 4" #57 STONE FILL ‘ -
‘? Exercise Room 7 j
_ | g
a s B [ T
N L — :l_
A — RADON r ot -~
. Li‘ PRRTAVE ‘ I SUMPJ ‘ ’7
L -- 7 L'J e ety Dl S S e s e o K
s , - 4] : 1] | 10" WALL
2-6 p 70 . i ///\\///\\/ t#’ SLAB LEDGES E ]
| | - e ~
RV 3 5 //\\//\\ UNEXCAVATED ~//\\} 1 >
. ) - T g eow poer \\\/\\ I
% R B Storage gl - < -
Y f; ~ 3
80 BT =
~_ _ _ _ L4
B B 3 oh
F—r R R ‘4-:' = L
777777 77‘7777*747hkﬁL7—L‘ ] “
_.4‘ ﬁi ! ! }4 ‘ = ‘ <.
7 2 ( |4 f.‘J.A
/1) ) //\\///\\/ AR R PR T R :
\ 5! / ¥ /\\/\\ i\ — )
; / \// o\ L ) ‘ -'.-\._f
o OAN | 4 SLAB LEDGES | | wem 10D WALL ki1
E L SLOPE 1:48 | 1!
¥ . N
: o " SLOPE GARAGE FLOOR [
A |1 UNEXCAVATED | DOWN 1:48 TOWARD ' [ *
4} } } BELOW GARAGE } QARAGE DOOR ,‘
.l \ \ \ \
a: | \ \ \ \
. L
X 3 o o .
hi s | Garage Above | | =
N o o o I
o I ., I n
L |1 4" SLAB W/#4 BARS @ 12 -
13 |1/ EACH WAY AND 12'x12" |
i) || CONCRETE GRADE BEAMS ABOVE. .
4 -/ |
[: \ \ \ \
e \ \ \ \ a
I o o ’
NE | - \ \ .
10 wa | 14" STRUCTURAL SLAB | | ] 0w
oAl /7, FOUNDATION PLAN
L o 18'-8" L RN \8_1/ SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0”
il B RN NN #
4 - —_— ] g I
T e T e A ey L | , ’ ,
L - SN 0 2 4 G
=
11'-0” GRADE BEAM S
9'~0” THEORETICAL SPAN
2-6"+ . , )
ACTUAL ———— 8" WDE X 36" DEEP CONCRETE GRADE 8
SPAN BEAM WITH 4 #4 REBAR — 2 HI, 2 LOW T
r:::::::::::_‘i* 'ji-‘_':.,"’"H
T
i S | s
| A S
L O
A i
A A AN
// /// /// // /o 4—44 HORIZONTAL REBAR
SN
g /12 DETAIL
THEORETICAL BEARING LINE w SAE 17 =10
/1 GRADE BEAM DETAIL
ST/ SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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LEDGER BOLTING PATTERN -

4" THICK CONCRETE PAD

STRINGERS: PT 2x12

201_ ”

SUPPORTED BY JOIST HANGERS.\

@ 16" OC MAX

'+ P74+ 10-2"+

\ 11 TREADS @

10" = 92"

LANDING: DOUBLE PT 2x8 PERMETER 1o _ \ | . _
SUPPORTED BY NOTCHED PT 6x6 ! N B } ol
L
| | | | \ | | |
Co

WOOD POSTS. PT 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" \ |
|
|

I
I
|
|
{
PRE-MANUFACTURED GUARDRAIL | \ ”

/
SYSTEM BY PEAK PRODUCTS. SEE | .
EVALUATION REPORT x i i i i
)R Deck
PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING FOR === TH.
BEAMS HUNG AT MID—WALL L ' (J@ R
HEIGHT. . .3_TREADS | >
T 10" = 2-6"
— T T 7
il | -1
i O w
: 1
L EE
L T L =
|| &5
. | s
[ | o % ]
=
i3
s
- "
IS W
S i
3) 2x6 POST \ 2=
- : : : : - - - — -
2) 1.75"x11.875" LVL BEAM Qpa/o
— | EsTEiSTerEiSTRyEuSTER SR ETE STy
RN
' m ' ' ' _’Illg
e [ e
& =
R - —
- —u: .l
3) 2x6 POST _3'"| ~
—— --—“=“=EEEEEEEEEEEE"'!EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
— X
T ' =7y 1.75"xT1.875" TVL BEAM. /
N (=|- : ' ’:::ﬁj
@ = o
= >
% =T ' _:"lg
7l N
CONCRETE LINTEL, TYPICAL AT T i
ALL WINDOW OPENINGS, SEE e
DETAILS 3 & 4 ON S2 - -
— |
T = | iy
| %ﬁf \
I N7
| -
|
SECOND FLOOR OVERHANG /1
ABOVE. i \¥
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
B |

SLAB—ON—-GRADE AT GARAGE,
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ON S1 ————

1\ FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

G

S2 /) SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0

DECK SHALL CONFORM TO "MONTGOMERY

COUNTY RESIDENTIAL DECK DETAILS", A
COPY OF WHICH SHALL BE ON-SITE DURING
CONSTRUCTION.

BEAM: 2—PT 2x10, MAX 8 SPAN, 2’
MAXIMUM OVERHANG

POSTS: 6x6 PT, MAX 8 0.C.

FOOTINGS: MINIMUM 20" SQUARE, 10™ THICK
WITH BOTTOM MIN. 30" BELOW GRADE

JOISTS: PT 2x10 @ 16" 0.C., 14" MAX SPAN,
3" MAX OVERHANG

LEDGER: PT 2x10 FASTENED WITH 1/2”
DIAMETER THRU-BOLTS @ 11" ON CENTER.

EXTERIOR BEARING WALL,
TYPICAL BOTH SIDES.

LOWER LEVEL INTERIOR
BEARING WALL

JOISTS BEAR ON DOUBLE 2x6
SILL PLATE ON CONCRETE
FOUNDATION WALL, TYPICAL.

1.25 x 11.875" ENGINEERED
RIM BOARD, TYPICAL

STAIR OPENING

2.5" x 11.875" WOOD |-JOISTS,
TYPICAL. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE
MD—ENGINEER SEALED SHOP
DRAWINGS.

4" STONE LEDGE

SLAB—ON—GRADE AT FRONT
PORCH, SEE FOUNDATION
PLAN ON 31

.!A"" .

STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS LEGEND

P CONCRETE PAD

CONCRETE WALL

<,

———— DIMENSIONAL LUMBER, E
LVL OR TRUSS E:ZiE:3 COLUMN & BEAM BELOW

WOOD [-JOIST AND HANGER

o

ez PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER

=

Htﬁ WOOD 1-JOIST IN HANGER

=i HEADER IN BEARING WALL

=0= . HEADER IN BEARING WALL

BELOW
CONCRETE LINTEL

———=| JOIST HANGER

n=u=13 BEAM ABOVE

[ WoOD COLUMN &
= CONCRETE FOOTING

il TRIPLE STUD

] WOOD POST

72 SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

S2

6

SCALE:

1/4" = 1-0"

— —
=7 |
| | N | ] EXTERIOR BEARING WALL,
m TYPICAL BOTH SIDES.
n e =
L - 5
| o <
::: FIRST FLOOR INTERIOR
AR i g BEARING WALL
TR il n
o e
Hee} TS i
N = _
i i bt M
i I 1]
| I JOISTS BEAR ON DOUBLE 2x6
i SILL PLATE ON CONCRETE
B L - - - & FOUNDATION WALL, TYPICAL.
w 3) 2x6 POST =
.................... =
. . . . él... E:
Mo hg
i S s
M B = | STAR OPENING
— | S -
| it
3) 2x6 POST W™
‘— : : LéﬁiEEXEEEEEEEE§=“;:=::=::=::=::=::=::=::=::L
"L " l 2.5" x 11.875" WOOD I-JOISTS,
. — \——3) 17511 675 LWL BERM TYPICAL. SUPPLIER TO PROVIDE
ol il = MD—ENGINEER SEALED SHOP
I B = DRAWINGS.
= i
s i i
||i'L: i £ #:::E
o Il = =
. it & Ji
::r —~ e i <_ |
— m ‘
— =) - T
J = T
2l
= =
=i i <
I i i
i T
=l )
| —— JOISTS TO AVOID TOILET
PLUMBING DROPS, TYPICAL.
—d
[PV
- L
=
il =<
| | =T
_%" =
JOIST HANGERS \ﬁt" z
il %6
: . ™~
e
]li >
_|'Z L0
i
TS
4
. 44“ Header Note:

In all load—bearing walls provide double 2x10 headers
above openings up to 5'—6" wide on the First Floor
and up to 6'—6" wide on the Second Floor. Headers
for wider openings to be individually specified.

[Per Table R502.5(1)]

Architect will review Framing Plan drawings
for general conformity to design intent.
Framing Supplier remains responsible for
framing engineering.
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TRUSS NOTES

1. ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT AND CALCULATIONS SHALL BE APPROVED AND
SIGNED BY A MD-LICENESED ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ENGINEER-STAMPED DRAWINGS ON SITE PRIOR
TO AND DURING TRUSS INSTALLATION.

2. TRUSS LOADS:
TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD = 30 PSF SNOW LOAD
TOP CHORD DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF FOR MATERIAL
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD = 10 PSF TYPICAL
BOTTOM CHORD LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF AT 127x42" MIN. OPENINGS
BOTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD = 10 PSF FOR MATERIALS

TYPICAL TOTAL DESIGN LOAD = 50 PSF, 60 PSF AT ATTICS

I ] ] ik I
I I
N -
| | 2x10 REAR AND SIDE LEDGER
- 1 1 JOISTS NAILED TO STUDS
1 - 3 3 WITH 4 16d NAILS AT EACH
r T | | STUD.
1 1 2x10 @ 16" INFILL JOISTS
| | WITH SIMPSON HANGERS
L - | | EACH END.
= = 1 1
1 | 2-2x10 HEADER BEARING ON
/J 777777 DOUBLE JACK STUDS AT
FACH END.
L _
——IF .
3 i i i 1 3/4" SUB~FLOORING GLUED
— ‘ ‘ 1 | TO JOISTS W/2" SCREWS @
r o i i 12" T0 EACH JOIST.
Ya mr
I I I I
§ J
= ||
I I I I
A1 I .
I I I I
m ——— s —
i ] ] i ]

DOUBLE JACK STUD POST
UNDER END OF HEADER

/7 LANDING FRAMING
\S53/ scME 3/4 = 10’

3/4" SUB-FLOORING GLUED TO JOISTS W/2"
SCREWS @ 12" TO EACH JOIST.

DOUBLE JACK STUD POST UNDER
END OF HEADER

75\ LANDING SECTION
\S53/ s 3/4 - -0’

TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO DESIGN
AND ENGINEER CHORD AND WEB
LAYOUT, TYPICAL ALL TRUSSES

LOAD PATH NARRATIVE

LOAD PATHS:

CAd g

TRUSSES BEARING ON EXTERIOR WALLS ARE SECURED TO TOP PLATES BY
HURRICANE CLIPS AS NOTED ON TYPICAL WALL SECTION 1/A5, USE —

STRUCTURAL GRAPHICS LEGEND

CONCRETE WALL

CONCRETE PAD
E::=:=:3 BEAM ABOVE

73N TRAY CEILING DETAIL
Qy SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

= --75:12

TRAY CEILING, 8" RECESS, 20"
INSIDE MASTER BEDROOM WALLS

- 6:12 SHED ROOF

SIMPSON H3 OR SIMILAR.

TRUSSES HUNG ON WALLS OR BEAMS ARE SECURED BY JOIST HANGERS AS
CALLED FOR ON ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT ON S5. USE SIMPSON LUSZ6.

SECURE SECOND FLOOR WOOD [-JOISTS TO TO FIRST FLOOR WALL TOP
PLATES BY 3 10d OR LARGER NAILS PER JOIST PER FASTENING SCHEDULE, H "

TABLE R602.3(1). r

SECURE FIRST FLOOR WOOD I-JOISTS TO TO SILL PLATE WITH 3 10d OR

DIMENSIONAL LUMBER,
LVL OR TRUSS

WOOD |-JOIST AND HANGER
PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER

WOOD [-JOIST IN HANGER

LARGER NAILS PER JOIST PER FASTENING SCHEDULE, TABLE R602.3(1).

SECURE SILL PLATES TO FOUNDATION WITH 1/2" x 10" ANCHOR BOLTS @ —=u=i=  HEADER IN BEARING WALL

72" MAX AS SPECIFIED ON TYPICAL WALL SECTION, DETAIL 2/S1.
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S3 /) SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

3) 1.75'x9.25" LVL BEAM
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FRONT PORCH TRUSSES
FASTENED TO RIM BOARD VIA
LUS26 HANGERS.
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Architect reviews Roof Truss Layout for

general conformity to design intent. Roof
Truss Fabricator remains responsible for
truss engineering. See also Roof Truss
Calculations by Truss Fabricator.

(301) 466-1378 cell, DMaderAlA@aol.com

Douglas Mader, AIA

1150/ Rokeby Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910-0187/
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Job #:
20—29
Drawn by:
DDM
Date:
2 /19 /21
Revisions:

Header Note:

In all load—bearing walls provide double 2x10 headers
above openings up to 5—6” wide on the First Floor
and up to 6’'—6" wide on the Second Floor. Headers
for wider openings to be individually specified.

[Per Table R502.5(1)]
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that these drawings were prepared or
approved by me, and that | am a duly licensed architect

under the laws of the State of Maryland, License No. 12214.

Expiration Date: 8/24/2021.

Digital Signature above for Douglas Mader, AlA
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